
Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

View/bid online in Real Time 
at www.cowbuyer.com

*Bidders must pre-register & be pre-approved.
*Contact Aaron Tompkins if you need

assistance at 336-363-4639 or atompkin@vt.edu

Welcome to Western Ohio,

We want to welcome you to the pages of the Ohio Holstein Spring 
Sale. We are excited to present to you an offering of cattle from the heart 
of the Midwest. The committee has put together an outstanding group of 
show calves and heifers, genomic offerings and young cows sure to please 

the most discriminating buyer. There is something here for everyone and we 
are sure, for every budget. 

Thank you to the consignors that have provided from the tops of their 
herds. Your cooperation is much appreciated.

Make plans to be with us for another breeder-pleasing event in Sidney!

Registration is required. 
Please register at least one (1) hour prior to sale time at www.cowbuyer.com 

High Speed Internet is required. Slower speed will not permit you to bid and keep pace in real time. 
Terms: Purchasing online constitutes a legal contract and promise for payment of purchases. 

ALL PURCHASES MUST BE PAID WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS OF SALE DATE AND 
PRIOR TO LOAD OUT OR DELIVERY OF CATTLE PURCHASED. 

Cowbuyer LLC is a service provider and is not responsible for the activity or inactivity of any technology, 
Internet connection at the sale site, or connection and technology of the bidders. 

For questions or information, contact: Aaron Ray Tompkins, 336.363.4639, atompkin@vt.edu

THE OHIO HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION WOULD LIKE TO THANK 

WALNUT HILL FEEDS
FOR SUPPLYING THE BEET PULP & FEED FOR THE SALE CATTLE!



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

Ohio Holstein AssociationSpring Sale
Friday, April 19, 2024 | 11:00 AM

Shelby County Fairgrounds | Sidney, Ohio
GPS Address: 655 S. Highland Ave., Sidney, OH 45365

Catalog & Sale Updates can be viewed online
@ www.ohioholstein.com, cowbuyer.com &

Dairy Agenda Today

TERMS OF SALE are payment in full on sale day by cash or good check. For all other terms and conditions refer to the Hol-
stein Association Terms and Conditions page in this catalog. For buyers not in attendance, full payment for purchases is due 
to sale manager within 5 business days of the sale. THIS INCLUDES PURCHASES MADE THROUGH COWBUYER.COM. 
NO EXCEPTIIONS. Any special terms must have prior approval by sale management.

ABSENTEE BIDS are welcome and will be executed for the buyer’s benefit. There is no charge for this service available 
by contacting any member of the sale staff listed. Anyone other than a member of the sales staff executing an absentee or 
telephone bid will be responsible as agent for the buyer and shall make payment arrangements with the sale manager prior 
to the sale start time. NO EXCEPTIONS!

Randall Kiko, Auctioneer......... 330.831.0174

Jeff Brown, Pedigrees............. 419.295.5088

Chad Griffith, Cowbuyer..........513.543.2315

Eric Topp, Sale chair..................419.953.6448

Ken Janes...................................330.464.4134

Wyatt Schlauch.........................330.275.7822

phillip topp................................937.538.7423

rudy kiko...................................330.540.2416

jason miley..............................330.466.8509

jordon stookey....................... 574.265.1882
(fitting crew)

Dustin Kirkpatrick...................... 817.240.1299
Fitting Crew

diana miley, clerk....................330.264.9088
ohio holstein association

Ohio Holstein Association
1375 Heyl Rd,, PO Box 479

Wooster, OH 44691
330.264.9088 | Fax: 330.263.1653

Email: oholstein@sssnet.com
www.ohioholstein.com

catalog by:

419.605.2838 | cheri.oechsle@gmail.com

sale sponsored and managed by:

Lunch & Breakfast will be available 

Trucking will be available across the country. 
See Sale Crew.

SALE STAFF



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

1 APPLE-PTS ARIA AYLA-RED-ET

840003277630489
BD: 09/11/2023

Apple Partners LLC, %John Erbsan | 10974 Benson Rd., Lanark, IL 61046
815.275.4990

ZIMMERVIEW ZINGER-ET
73926742    RC TP TY TV TL TD
PTA+1135M +5F +23P 98R 12/23
PTA +1.35T +1.38UDC +.45FLC 94R 12/23
GTPI +2185
Monteray X Mogul Lyla EX-90 DOM

MISS APPLE ARIA-RED-ET
72506370     6-06 EX-95 EEEEE 2E
3/08 2X 327D 31870 4.1 1321 3.5 1121 
4/09 2X 365D 37450 3.5 1293 3.5 1313 
6/00 2X 365D 41490 3.8 1562 3.4 1426 
LIFE 1106D 114730 3.8 4375 3.5 4026
*R&W Reserve All-American 6Y+ COW 2019
*1st West Fall NATL 5Y COW 2018
*1st West Spring NATL 5Y COW 2018
SIRE: Hunsberger Alchemy-ET

2nd - 8th Dams:
KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED-ET  4E96 DOM
9-01 2X 365D 36750 4.3 1582 3.3 1211
Life: 2898d 240640 4.7 11394 3.6 8559
KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE-ET EX-95 2E DOM *RC
7-00 2x 365d 39690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Life: 1844d 144460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
CLOVER-MIST ALISHA-ET EX-93 3E GMD DOM *RC
8-07 2x 365d 36920 4.2 1553 3.4 1258
Life: 2999d 226470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
CLOVER-MIST AUGY STAR-ET EX-94 4E DOM *RC
7-10 3x 365d 43140 5.0 2136 3.3 1421
Life: 2486d 206250 4.7 9793 3.5 7187
D-R-A AUGUST EX-96 4E DOM
8-05 2x 365d 27460 4.3 1187 3.2 871
Life: 3443d 190200 4.4 8281 3.3 4457
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
• All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987
D-R-A IDEAL PRECIOUS LEADER EX-90 2E
7-06 2x 358d 20090 3.9 787 3.4 675
D-R-A PRINCESS LAD LEADER EX-90 3E

12/23 PA:  +2201 +328M# +10F# +20P# 47%R
+1.0PL# 2.92SCS# -2.2DPR#  2.3%DCE#
+1.86T#+1.47UDC# +.72FLC# 45%R
PTA +42FE# -1.9FI# 2.5%SCE#

Miss Apple Aria-Red-ET 
2E95

R&W Res. All-American 
Dam of Lot 1

KWH Regiment Apple-Red-ET 
4E96 DOM

Foundation of Lots1, 6-10

lot



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

2 SHADOW-W TSTORM AGILITY ET

145664640
BD: 09/04/2023

JACOBS DOORMAN ALASKA-ET
CAN 110830520   4-08 EX-93 EEEEE
4-05 305D 42486 6.1 2597 3.2 1366
SIRE: Scientific B Defiant-ET
*2nd South Fall NATL FALL YR HFR 2020

Kurt Wolf | B602 County Rd 17B, New Bavaria, OH 43548 | 419.653.4216

BLONDIN THUNDER STORM
CAN110296922
PTA +48M +27F -7P 97R 12/23
PTA +3.38T +2.37UDC +1.17FLC 96R 12/23
GTPI +1878
Jacoby X Beemer

CRASDALE DUNDEE LIZA-ET VG89
ALL-QUEBEC JR. 2 YR OLD

3RD DAM OF LOT 2 & 3

2nd - 13th Dams: 
JACOBS GOLDWYN ALIZA-ET VG-88
4/08 2X 365D 29427 4.7 1380 3.4 998 CAN
6-00 2X 249D 23338 4.0 941 3.1 723
LIFE 1387D 111106 4.3 4734 3.3 3623
•All-Canadian Spring Yearling 2014
•HM All-American Spring Yearling 2014
•1st Spring Yearling Royal Winter Fair 2014
•2nd Spring Yearling Supreme Laitier 2014
•3rd Spring Yearling International Show 2014
•3rd Jr. 2 Year Old Montmagny 2015
CRASDALE DUNDEE LIZA-ET VG-89-4Y-CAN 6*
5-11 2x 331d 38,799 3.5 1340 3.1 1195
•Member Res. All-American Sr. Best Three 2011
•Nom. All-Canadian Jr. 2 Year Old 2009
•All-Quebec Jr. 2 Year Old 2009
•HM All-American Summer Yearling 2008
•HM All-Canadian Summer Yearling 2008
CRASDALE LYSTER LOTTERY-ET EX-94-2E-CAN 3*
7-09 2x 365d 31,111 4.4 1358 3.2 987
•Member Res. All-American Sr. Best Three 2011
•HM All-Atlantic 4 Year Old 2007
•Res. All-Atlantic Jr. 2 Year Old 2005
LYLEHAVEN-I STARBUCKY LYDIA VG-88-CAN 9*
5-08 2x 365d 28,122 4.3 1219 3.4 961
C RAVENSWELL LYDIA EX-92 DOM 19*
5-01 2x 365d 24,578 4.6 1125 3.4 826
SPRING FARM MISS LYNN-ET VG-85-3YCAN
2-11 2x 329d 22,335 4.0 888 3.6 811
SPRING FARM MISS CONNIE VG-88-CAN 2*
8-00 2x 305d 21,420 3.9 840
SPRING FARM MISS CITATION VG-87-CAN 3*
Life: 11 lact 215,519 3.7 7952
SPRING FARM MISS PATHFINDER EX-CAN 8*
Life: 12 lact 242,021 3.6 8814
SPRING FARM FOND PATHFINDER VG-CAN 5*
EVEERMOT PATHFINDER ORMBSY VG-CAN 3*
EVEERMOT PABST ORMBSY VG-CAN 3*

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
CAN 12508113  TR TE TY TV TL TD
PTA -1257M +2F -11P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.05T +2.36UDC +1.11FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2155
Abbott X McCutchen Summer 2E95

lot

3 SHADOW-W SIDEKICK ALOHA-ET

145575274
BD: 03/04/2023

JACOBS DOORMAN ALASKA-ET
CAN 110830520   4-08 EX-93 EEEEE
4-05 305D 42486 6.1 2597 3.2 1366
See above



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

4 MS TRIPLE-T LAMB PACIFIC-ET

840003254487624
BD: 03/16/2022
TR TP TC TL

Matthew Steiner | 8586 Benner Rd., Marshallville, OH 44645 | 330.466.8916

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
840003125993715      TR TP TE TC
PTA  +1321M +50F +46P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.74T +2.81UDC +1.01FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2808
Delta X Lorette Uno 2E91

T-TRIPLE-T PACIFIC-ET
840003208432596   4-02 VG-87 +VVVV
3/00 2X 350D 24730 4.8 1198 3.3 812
SIRE: Lirr Drew Dempsey

2nd - 7th Dams:
T-TRIPLE-T POKER CHIP-ET  EX-92
2/03 2X 305D 20220 4.3 871 3.1 633
*4th International JR 3Y COW 2018
*4th Mid-E Summer NATL JR 2Y COW 2017
T-TRIPLE-T DUNDEE PAIGE EX-96 EEEEE 3E
7-09 2x 365d 33420 4.6 1551 3.0 1017
Life: 2129d 145510 4.5 6620 3.2 4701
• Nominated All-American 125,000lb Cow 2013
• 3rd 125,000lb International Holstein Show 2013
• Nom All-American Aged Cow 2011
• 4th Aged Cow, International Show 2011
• Grand Champ, Mid-E Summer Nat’l 2011
T-TRIPLE-T LINJET PHOEBE-ET EX-91 EX-MS 2E
5-06 2x 305d 29200 3.9 1136 2.8 817
Life: 1752d 132560 3.9 5193 2.9 3805
HESTERS MARK PRUDENCE EX-95 4E GMD DOM
7-06 3x 365d 49771 3.8 1885 2.8 1396
Life: 3183d 301342 3.4 10318 3.1 9290
• 1st 125,000 Lb Cow, Mid-E Sprg Nat’l ‘96
CHEL-BROOK CHAIRMAN PEACH VG-87 EX-MS DOM
4-07 2x 305d 25790 3.4 874 2.9 744

12/23 PTA:  GTPA +2201   A2/A2 AB
+635M +11F +15P 81%R +275NM -.05%F 
-.02%P +2.9PL 2.78SCS -.6DPR 2.3%DCE
 +2.37T +2.33UDC +1.23FLC 81%R 
PTA +50FE -0.5FI 2.7%SCE
Fresh 02/15/2023
1st test 91.8# 3.6%f 2.6%p 93 SCS

T-TRIPLE-T POKER CHIP-ET EX92
GRANDDAM OF LOT 4

lot



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

5
MS REDCARPET RING SIDE-ET

840003279784768
BD: 12/05/2023

FRAELAND DOORMAN BONNIE
CAN 12326682   6-02 94 EEEEE 2E
1-11 2X 298D 20520 4.6 934 3.3 683
2-11 2X 334D 27050 4.8 1289 3.3 899
4-00 2X 360D 27330 4.8 1305 3.5 962
SIRE: Val-Bisson Doorman-ET
*All-National JR 3Y COW 2019
*3rd International JR 3Y COW 2019
*3rd International JR 2Y COW 2018
*1st Mid-W Spring Nat JR 2Y & RES GR CH 2018
*1st Mid-W Spring National JR 3Y COW 2019

2nd - 5th Dams: 
FRAELAND GOLDWYN BONNIE-ET  3E95 CAN
8-11 2X 365 40911 4.3 1775 3.3 1348
LIFE 2840 228563 4.8 10970 3.6 8324
FAIRVALE JED BONNIE 94-ET EX
FAIRVALE LINCOLN BONNIE 55TH  3E
FAIRVALE SPECKLES BONNIE 35TH  VG85

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
CAN 12508113  TR TE TY TV TL TD
PTA -1257M +2F -11P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.05T +2.36UDC +1.11FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2155
Abbott X McCutchen Summer 2E95

Johnathan Heinsohn | Red Carpet Holsteins | 34695 Kirkland Rd., Kirkland, IL 60146
815.979.5314

FRAELAND DOORMAN BONNIE 2E94
DAM OF LOT 5



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

6 SH-NCM HIA AVIANCA

840003279933839
BD: 12/02/2023

MS LMD AMERICAN
840003233873441
2-02 98 6374 4.3 271 3.2 202 RIP
SIRE: Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET

DUCKETT PFCT HAS IT ALL-ET
840003235342391  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA +1713M +69F +56P 82R 12/23
PTA +2.85T +2.21UDC +1.55FLC 81R 12/23
GTPI +2847
Parfect X Have Not EX96 DOM

H,C&R Griffith, R&R Tompkins & M,M & M %A Tompkins | 69 Black Cherry Ln., Ennice, 
NC 28623 | 513.543.2315

2nd - 11th Dams: 
NC-MTN TATOO AMERICAN GIRL
COLGANADOS DESTRY AMARTI-ET EX90
Full sister to Colganados D Avianca-Red ET EX96
KHW REGMNT APPLE A1-RED-ETN VG87
2-04 2X 31D 20130 4.8  975 3.7  737
   (Clone to Apple-Red)
KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE-ET EX-95 2E DOM *RC
7-00 2x 365d 39690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Life: 1844d 144460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
CLOVER-MIST ALISHA-ET EX-93 3E GMD DOM *RC
8-07 2x 365d 36920 4.2 1553 3.4 1258
Life: 2999d 226470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
CLOVER-MIST AUGY STAR-ET EX-94 4E DOM *RC
7-10 3x 365d 43140 5.0 2136 3.3 1421
Life: 2486d 206250 4.7 9793 3.5 7187
D-R-A AUGUST EX-96 4E DOM
8-05 2x 365d 27460 4.3 1187 3.2 871
Life: 3443d 190200 4.4 8281 3.3 4457
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
• All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987
D-R-A IDEAL PRECIOUS LEADER EX-90 2E
7-06 2x 358d 20090 3.9 787 3.4 675
D-R-A PRINCESS LAD LEADER EX-90 3E

COLGANADOS D AVIANCA-RED-ET EX96
FULL SISTER TO 3RD DAM OF LOT 6



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

7 MS ALINA ADVENTURE-RED-ET

840003261717578 
BD: 03/04/2023
PO CV TC TL TD

Jeff Brown | 14391 Brown Rd., Wapakoneta, OH 45895 | 419.295.5088

AVANT-GARDE-I LATENITE-RED-ET
CAN 13507027   PC TY TV TL TD
PTA +953M +19F +19P 87R 12/23
PTA +2.95T +1.95UDC +.87FLC 84R 12/23
GTPI +2922
Mirand-Imp X Liddleholme Lotto

BLACKNCHERRY DB ALINA-ET
840003151399812     3-07 EX-91 EEVEV
2-01 2X 305D 24610 5.0 1242 3.7 901
3-04 2X 305D 31040 4.4 1376 3.4 1067
SIRE: Mr D Apple Diamondback

2nd - 10th Dams:
MS APPLE ARRIELLA-ET EX92
KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED-ET  4E96 DOM
9-01 2X 365D 36750 4.3 1582 3.3 1211
Life: 2898d 240640 4.7 11394 3.6 8559
KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE-ET EX-95 2E DOM *RC
7-00 2x 365d 39690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Life: 1844d 144460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
CLOVER-MIST ALISHA-ET EX-93 3E GMD DOM *RC
8-07 2x 365d 36920 4.2 1553 3.4 1258
Life: 2999d 226470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
CLOVER-MIST AUGY STAR-ET EX-94 4E DOM *RC
7-10 3x 365d 43140 5.0 2136 3.3 1421
Life: 2486d 206250 4.7 9793 3.5 7187
D-R-A AUGUST EX-96 4E DOM
8-05 2x 365d 27460 4.3 1187 3.2 871
Life: 3443d 190200 4.4 8281 3.3 4457
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
• All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987
D-R-A IDEAL PRECIOUS LEADER EX-90 2E
7-06 2x 358d 20090 3.9 787 3.4 675
D-R-A PRINCESS LAD LEADER EX-90 3E

PTA 12/23 GTPI +2197   A1/A2 AB
+14M +32F +19P 80%R  +54NM +.11%F 
+.07%P  -.7PL 3.15SCS -2.7DPR 3.4%DCE
 +2.58T +1.33UDC +1.50FLC 79%R 
PTA +66FE -2.5FI 3.1%SCE

MS APPLE ARRIELLA-ET EX92
GRANDDAM OF LOT 7

lot



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

9 TOPPGLEN HANANS AYITA

840003266225816
BD: 9/19/2023

BLACKNCHERRY MOOVIN ASA-ET
840003239121061  2/05  GP83  V+VG+
SIRE: Lindenright Moovin-ET

2nd - 7th Dams
BLACKNCHERRY CR CUTIE-ET  EX90
3/08 2X 365D 36630 4.8 1759 3.5 1295
MS APPLE ARRIELLA-ET EX92
KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED-ET  4E96 DOM
9-01 2X 365D 36750 4.3 1582 3.3 1211
Life: 2898d 240640 4.7 11394 3.6 8559
KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE-ET EX-95 2E DOM *RC
7-00 2x 365d 39690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Life: 1844d 144460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
CLOVER-MIST ALISHA-ET EX-93 3E GMD DOM *RC
8-07 2x 365d 36920 4.2 1553 3.4 1258
Life: 2999d 226470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
CLOVER-MIST AUGY STAR-ET EX-94 4E DOM *RC
7-10 3x 365d 43140 5.0 2136 3.3 1421
Life: 2486d 206250 4.7 9793 3.5 7187

SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753-ET
840003143986722  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA +378R +90F +48P 95R 12/23
PTA +3.53T +2.93UDC +2.08FLC 91R 12/23
GTPI +2914
Excalibur X Doc Hanan 28286 EX92 GMD

Kurt & Rachel Topp %Tyler Topp | 12469 Miller Rd., Sterling, OH 44276 | 330.317.5363

8 BLACKNCHERRY HULL CUPID-ET

840003263316219
BD: 06/03/2023
TR TC TL TD

Ben R. Zimmerman | 5075 Cleveland Rd., Wooster, OH 44691 | 330.345.6748

AOT HULLABALOO-ET
840003213064510    TR TP TE TC
PTA +755M +77F +31P 82R 12/23
PTA +2.86T +2.52UDC +.26FLC 81R 12/23
GTPI ++2822
Magnitude X Positive Hallmark VG85

BLACKNCHERRY CR CUTIE-ET
840003145079462     4-02 EX-90 EVE+E
3/08 2X 365D 36630 4.8 1759 3.5 1295 
5-02 2X  94D    9650 5.1 494 3.0 288 RIP
SIRE: Maverick Crush

PTA 12/23 GTPI +2458   A1/A2  AB
+392M +38F +22P 79%R +196NM +.08%F 
+.03%P +.9PL 2.79SCS -1.6DPR 3.6%DCE
 +3.51T +2.22UDC +1.41FLC 78%R
PTA +67FE -1.0FI 3.3%SCE

2nd - 10th Dams:
MS APPLE ARRIELLA-ET EX92
KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED-ET  4E96 DOM
9-01 2X 365D 36750 4.3 1582 3.3 1211
Life: 2898d 240640 4.7 11394 3.6 8559
KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE-ET EX-95 2E DOM *RC
7-00 2x 365d 39690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Life: 1844d 144460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
CLOVER-MIST ALISHA-ET EX-93 3E GMD DOM *RC
8-07 2x 365d 36920 4.2 1553 3.4 1258
Life: 2999d 226470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
CLOVER-MIST AUGY STAR-ET EX-94 4E DOM *RC
7-10 3x 365d 43140 5.0 2136 3.3 1421
Life: 2486d 206250 4.7 9793 3.5 7187
D-R-A AUGUST EX-96 4E DOM
8-05 2x 365d 27460 4.3 1187 3.2 871
Life: 3443d 190200 4.4 8281 3.3 4457
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
• All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987
D-R-A IDEAL PRECIOUS LEADER EX-90 2E
7-06 2x 358d 20090 3.9 787 3.4 675
D-R-A PRINCESS LAD LEADER EX-90 3E

lot

lot

10 BEEKMANS JRD ABIGAIL-RED

145589958
BD: 06/12/2023

Braylon Beekman | 11902 N. Meridian Rd., Huntington, IN 46750 | 260.450.7568

BEEKMANS INK APPLESAUCE-RED
144620775    5/03  GP83  VVVG+
2/04 2X 305D 19350 4.5 875 3.4 662
3/03 2X 305 22280 4.2 942 3.5 780
SIRE: Riverdown Incredibull-Red

2nd - 6th  Dams: 
MS APPLE ADRENA-RED  2E90
KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED-ET  4E96 DOM
9-01 2X 365D 36750 4.3 1582 3.3 1211
Life: 2898d 240640 4.7 11394 3.6 8559
KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE-ET EX-95 2E DOM *RC
7-00 2x 365d 39690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Life: 1844d 144460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
CLOVER-MIST ALISHA-ET EX-93 3E GMD DOM *RC
8-07 2x 365d 36920 4.2 1553 3.4 1258
Life: 2999d 226470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
CLOVER-MIST AUGY STAR-ET EX-94 4E DOM *RC
7-10 3x 365d 43140 5.0 2136 3.3 1421
Life: 2486d 206250 4.7 9793 3.5 7187

CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED
840003131666411  CV  TE TC TY TL
PTA -916M -19F -38P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.99T +2.24UDC +3.12FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +1687
Mcgucci x Gchip Jail-P-ET  EX90



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

ENTOURAGE-LC CP FROLIC-RED  
2E94

MATERNAL SISTER TO 
DAM OF LOT 11 & GRANDDAM OF 12

MS STOP THE FREAK SHOW-RED
EX90

LOT 11

lot

11 MS STOP THE FREAK SHOW-RED

840003227052293
BD: 12/07/2020
3/02  EX 90  EEVVE RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED

CAN 11801450  TY TV TL
PTA -382M -23F -24P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.03T +2.03UDC +1.28FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +1958
Avalanche X Thats Neat 3E91 CAN

ENTOURAGE-LC AD FERN-RED-ET
3140043643    VERY GOOD 88  VV+VE
SIRE: Mr Ansly Addiction-P-Red-ET

Maternal sisters to Fern (Dam)
Entourage-LC Felicia-Red-ET EX-92
• Un. All-American Fall Yearling 2018
Entourage-LC Fire-Red-ET EX90
• Jr All-American R&W Fall Yearling 2018
• HM All-American R&W Fall Yearling 2018
Entourage-LC CP Frolic-Red 2E94
• HM All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2018

2-01 300d 21625 3.8% 819 3.1% 667
3-00  74d  7966  3.4% 267 3.1%  249

Bred 3/10/2024 to 
Luck-E Acetylene-Red

Lady Luck Holsteins, 9506 State Rte 193, Farmdale, OH 44417 | 724.977.3780

2nd - 7th Dams:
JO-LAN CONTENDR FIRE-RED-ET  VG87
2-10 286d 12,750 4.1 529 3.2 413
PENN-GATE ADVENT FORTE-ET EX-90
2-02 305d 16,950 4.3 737 3.5 587
5-01 305d 22,180 4.2 928 3.4 760
PENN-GATE T FORTE-ET EX-92; EX-MS
3-06 365d 34,000 5.2 1755 3.6 1231
PENN-GATE SKYCHIEF FINESSE 3E-95 DOM
4-09 305d 27,460 4.9 1351 3.2 883
9-00 365d 23,760 3.8 1386 3.2 1158
*Res. Gr. Champ. PA Fall Show 2000
PENN-GATE STARBUCK FINESSE 2E-94 GMD DOM
9-00 365d 36,760 3.8 1386 3.3 1227
LIFE: 2220d 166,730 3.7 6252 3.5 5902
*Mem Nom. AA Sr. Best Three Females 1990
PENN-GATE ELEVATION FLASHIE 5E-94 GMD DOM
7-01 365d 32,410 4.3 1382 3.2 1025
LIFE: 3872d 260,540 4.4 11435 3.3 7091



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

12 BROWNHAVEN MARCH CALF

PENDING
BD: 03/01/2024

TOPP-VIEW AWSM FIREBALL-RED
144884779     4-02 85 VVV+V

SIRE: Luck-E Awesome-Red

Mitchell Brown | 08713 St. Rt. 364, New Bremen, OH 45869 | 567.279.3814

2nd - 7th Dams:
ENTOURAGE-LC K FLAME-RED-ET VG85
2-00 2X 257D 11580 2.9 335 3.2 369
JO-LAN CONTENDR FIRE-RED-ET  VG87
2-10 286d 12,750 4.1 529 3.2 413
PENN-GATE ADVENT FORTE-ET EX-90
2-02 305d 16,950 4.3 737 3.5 587
5-01 305d 22,180 4.2 928 3.4 760
PENN-GATE T FORTE-ET EX-92; EX-MS
3-06 365d 34,000 5.2 1755 3.6 1231
PENN-GATE SKYCHIEF FINESSE 3E-95 DOM
4-09 305d 27,460 4.9 1351 3.2 883
9-00 365d 23,760 3.8 1386 3.2 1158
*Res. Gr. Champ. PA Fall Show 2000
PENN-GATE STARBUCK FINESSE 2E-94 GMD DOM
9-00 365d 36,760 3.8 1386 3.3 1227
LIFE: 2220d 166,730 3.7 6252 3.5 5902
*Mem Nom. AA Sr. Best Three Females 1990
PENN-GATE ELEVATION FLASHIE 5E-94 GMD DOM
7-01 365d 32,410 4.3 1382 3.2 1025
LIFE: 3872d 260,540 4.4 11435 3.3 7091

VOGUE REDEYE P-RED
CAN 40001147  PC TE TC TY TV TL
PTA -+566M +43F +22P 95R 12/23
PTA +2.29T +1.68UDC +1.60FLC 93R 12/23
GTPI +2606 
Webster-P X Kingboy Miranda EX93 CAN

lot

13
MILLION-HEIR U FERGIE-RED-ET

145347866
BD: 6/21/2021

SRP DESTRY FROLIC-RED-ET
66758728   8/0 EX-94  EEEEE  2E
2/02 2X 305D 19870 4.1 808 3.2 645
3/04 2X 339D 18770 5.7 1071 3.3 624
4/08 2X 305D 27880 4.4 1224 3.3 917
5/10 2X 306D 23380 4.2 992 3.1 734
7/02 2X 223D 12300 5.7 705 3.5 429
LIFE 1666D 113760 4.7 5354 3.3 3760
SIRE: Scientific Destry-ET

2nd - 5th Dams: 
OAKFIELD-BRO FONTAIN-RED-ET 2E90
5/03 2X 365D 25500 4.9 1245 3.3 831
6/09 2X 322D 23840 4.4 1043 3.2 768
PENN-GATE RMARKER FERGGY ET  3E93
3-08 2X 365D 27080 3.7 1002 3.1 842
5-11 2X 365D 26780 4.2 1133 3.2 851
PENN-GATE SKYCHIEF FINESSE 3E95 DOM
9-00 2X 365D 37760 3.8 1386 3.2 1158
LIFE: 2245D 161510 4.5 7311 3.3 5285
PENN-GATE STARBUCK FINESSE 2E94 GMD DOM
8-02 2X 305D 30040 3.8 1133 3.2 953
LIFE: 2220D 166730 3.7 6252 3.4 5586

Jett Jackson | 23834 St Rt 301, Wellington, OH 44090 | 330421.6838

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED
CAN 11801450  TY TV TL
PTA -382M -23F -24P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.03T +2.03UDC +1.28FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +1958
Avalanche X Thats Neat 3E91 CAN

SRP DESTRY FROLIC-
RED-ET  2E94
DAM LOT 13



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

14
MILLER-FARM ALT FEBE-RED

840003138567345
BD: 06/06/2022

HEART&SOUL WARIOR FARAH-RED
840003217182349

SIRE: Mr. Blondin Warrior-Red

2nd - 7th Dams: 
PENN-GATE FLORIST-RED 2E93
2-10 2X 365D 36150 3.8 1360 3.2 1173
4-03 2X 365D 38020 4.0 1524 3.2 1215 
LIFE 1260D 116160 3.9 4560 3.2 3731
PENN-GATE BWIRE FLORA-RED VG86
2-05 2X 339D 24780 3.8  936 3.4  845
LIFE 1836 151250     3.6 5498 3.3 4961
PENN-GATE ADVENT FLORIDA-ET 3E92
8-01 2X 365D 33490 3.0 1001 2.9  985
LIFE 2408 199150 3.3 6504 3.0 5998
PENN-GATE SKYCHIEF FINESSE 3E-95 DOM
4-09 305d 27,460 4.9 1351 3.2 883
9-00 365d 23,760 3.8 1386 3.2 1158
*Res. Gr. Champ. PA Fall Show 2000
PENN-GATE STARBUCK FINESSE 2E-94 GMD DOM
9-00 365d 36,760 3.8 1386 3.3 1227
LIFE: 2220d 166,730 3.7 6252 3.5 5902
*Mem Nom. AA Sr. Best Three Females 1990
PENN-GATE ELEVATION FLASHIE 5E-94 GMD DOM
7-01 365d 32,410 4.3 1382 3.2 1025
LIFE: 3872d 260,540 4.4 11435 3.3 7091
1-11 305d 8,652 4.3 376

Danielle Haley Miller | 2455 State Rd., 119, Greensburg, PA 15601 | 614.915.6373

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
840003128013348  TE TC TY TV TL
PTA +121M +12F +13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.99T +2.57UDC +1.42FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2180
Arvis x Aria Adler 2E96

MILLER-FARM ALT FEBE-RED
LOT 14

1st Summer Calf Midwest Fall R&W 
Jr Show 2022
Bred 11/25/2023 Due 9/03/2024 to
sexed Mr. D Apple Diamondback



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

16
KUK-LAN ALTITUDE DELIGHT

840003224513249  RC
BD: 03/03/2024

REDCARPET DOORMAN DESERT-ET
840003224513249   
SIRE: Val-Bisson Doorman-ET

2nd - 7th Dams: 
STANHOP DELLIA GOLDWYN-ET VG88 CAN
3/08 2X 365D 35016 4.6 1625 3.0 1064
5/10 2X 348D 36482 3.5 1272 2.9 1071
LIFE 1408D 109638 4.1 4506 3.1 3359
WILCOXVIEW DBL DELLIA-ET VG87 CAN
3/01 365D 29658 3. 924 3.5 1052
LIFE: 104533 3.3 3402 3.6 3719
REGANCREST DURENE-ET EX91
6/01 362D 30911 4.0 1241 3.8 14789
REGANCREST DURENE-ET EX91
6/01 362D 30911 4.0 1241 3.8 1179
SNOW-N DENISES DELLIA 2E95 GMD DOM
LIFE: 180240 3.9 7108 3.2 5723
Dam of sires: Durham & Dundee
SNOW-N DORYS DENISE 2E90 GMD DOM
LIFE: 114010 3.6 4153 3.2 3649

Scout & Caoline Kukelhan | 8078 N 200 E, Decautr, IN 46733 | 260.413.2340

GARAY ALEXANDER DESTINY-ET
EX94

DAM OF LOT 15 | GRANDDAM OF LOT 16

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
840003128013348  TE TC TY TV TL
PTA +121M +12F +13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.99T +2.57UDC +1.42FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2180
Arvis x Aria Adler 2E96

lot

15
REDCARPET DOORMAN DESERT-ET

840003224513249
BD: 9/03/2021 VAL-BISSON DOORMAN-ET

CAN 107281711   TR TP TY TV TL
PTA -450M +13F +10P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.46T +1.54UDC +.65FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2129
Bookem X Shottle Imelda EX94

GARAY ALEXANDER DESTINY-ET
CAN 106351725  5-11 94 EEEEE
1/10 2X 365D 24700 3.8 932 2.9 709
3/08 2X 365D 35480 3.5 1236 2.6 670
5/08 2X 261D 25610 3.4 883 2.6 670
LIFE  1447D 117300 3.6 4251 2.8 3260
*All-American Milking Yearling 2001
*1st International Milking Yearing 2011
*1st Mid-W Fall Natl Sr. 3 & Int. Sr. Champ 2013
*4th Mid-W Spr Nat 4Y Cow 2014
SIRE: Golden-Oaks ST Alexander-ET

Fresh 3/3/2024

Scout & Caoline Kukelhan | 8078 N 200 E, Decautr, IN 46733 | 260.413.2340

TOPP-GUNS DB HELL YEAH



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

17 TOPP-GUNS DB HELL YEAH

145374828   RC
BD: 03/06/2022

MY-TYPE WARR HOLLAND-RED-ET
840003216577480  3/00 VG-87 EV++V
1/11 2X 280D 12380 4.0 493 3.2 392 RIP
SIRE: Mr. Blondin Warrior-Red-ET

MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK
84000301372104  RC TP TE TC TY
PTA -387M -23F+0P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.56T +195UDC +1.41FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +1882
Doorman X Delicious Apple-Red 2E94

Scout & Caoline Kukelhan | 8078 N 200 E, Decautr, IN 46733 | 260.413.2340

STARMARK AD HOTSTUFF-RED-ET  2E94
GRANDDAM LOT 17

Fresh 3/4/2024

2nd - 11th Dams: 
STARMARK AD HOTSTUFF-RED-ET 2E94
3/04 2X 305D 22960 4.5 1040 3.2 731
5/00 2X 365D 33692 5.6 1896 2.9 987
LIFE 1746D 125150 5.1 6366 3.3 4141
• Reserve All-American R&W Aged Cow 2013
• Grand Champion NY Spring R&W Show 2013
• Res Grand Champion Int’ l R&W Show 2012
• Unanimous All-American R&W 5-Yr-Old 2012
• Grand Champ Mid-E Spring Nat’ l R&W Show 2011
• Res All-American R&W Jr 3-Yr-Old 2010
• 2nd Jr 3-Yr-Old Grand Int’ l R&W Show 2010
SCIENTIFIC SS HOTTIE-RED-ET 2E93
4-09 2x 365d 33120 4.5 1475 3.3 1097
Life: 1750d 139420 4.6 6364 3.3 4610
SCIENTIFIC RAES HOPE-RED EX-92
4-03 2x 365d 36894 3.5 1302 3.2 1409
Life: 1386d 103070 3.5 3655 3.3 3409
SCIENTIFIC JUBILANT RAE-ET EX-90 DOM *RC
5-11 2x 365d 38880 4.1 1608 3.6 1403
Life: 1394d 117590 4.0 4707 3.6 4242
C HANOVERHILL TONY RAE EX-96 3E GMD DOM 5*
6-11 2x 365d 40220 4.1 1661 3.3 1331
Life: 2247d 166396 4.1 6904 3.4 5612
• Gr Champion Western National 1993
C HANOVERHILL TT ROXETTE-ET EX-94 2E GMD
10-0 3x 365d 35040 4.3 1519 3.0 1063
Life: 2104d 164789 4.1 6760 3.1 3587
MIL-R-MOR ROXETTE EX-CAN 30*
7-01 2x 365d 24531 4.7 1153
Life: 6 Lact 121418 4.7 5728
C GLENRIDGE CITATION ROXY EX-97 4E GMD 6*
10-1 2x 365d 25280 4.2 1061
Life: 3620d 209784 4.5 9471
‘Queen of the Breed I & II’
C NORTON COURT MODEL VEE EX-90 6*
7-09 2x 357d 20362 3.9 793
Life: 4183d 218629 3.9 8581
• All-American Produce of Dam 1977- 79
NORTON COURT REFLECTION VALE VG-85-CAN 5*
8-11 2x 332d 20630 3.7 766
Life: 14 Lact 249583 3.7 9295



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

18 JACOBS DELTA LAKSHMISHRE-ET

840003258824062
BD: 10/10/2022

Daniel Fullenkamp | 3001 Wedgewood Dr., Fort Gratiot, MI 48059 | 419.852.5988

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
840003125993715      TR TP TE TC
PTA  +1321M +50F +46P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.74T +2.81UDC +1.01FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2808
Delta X Lorette Uno 2E91

JACOBS UNIX LIPSTICK
CAN 111576194   VG-86/87MS CAN
1/10 2X 306D 19595 4.0 794 3.2 635 CAN
2/11 2X 310D  27514 3.9 1080 3.1 860 CAN
SIRE: Croteau Lesperron Unix-ET

2nd - 6th Dams:
JACOBS GOLDWYN LISAMAREE-ET  2E94 CAN
6-01 2X 365D 46449 3.5 1636 3.0 1416
LIFE 1533 148176 3.8 5633 3.0 4458
*4th International 6Y+ COW 2017
* All-Canadian Longtime Production Award 2017
• Member of All-American Best 3 Females 2015
• Nom All-Quebec Sr 3-Yr-Old 2014
• Nom All-Quebec Sr 4-Yr-Old 2015
JACOBS JASPER LITTLE EX-93-CAN 94-MS 3E 3*
5-11 2x 365d 35476 3.9 1384 3.0 1049
Life: 5 Lact 146181 4.1 5942 3.1 4479
• 10th Mature Cow WDE 2008
• Nom All-Quebec Sr 3-Yr-Old & Mature Cow
• Longtime production award
JACOBS OUTSIDE LINSEY EX-92-CAN 91-MS 4E 4*
7-03 2x 365d 33933 4.7 1612 3.3 1118
Life: 6 Lact 184205 4.8 8849 3.6 6451
• Longtime production award
LITTLE RIVER ASTRO LINSEY EX-CAN 4E 3*
11-8 2x 325d 32822 4.0 1299 3.1 1021
Life: 9 Lact 255673 3.8 9745 3.2 8184
LITTLE RIVER MAJESTY LENA VG-86-CAN
7-06 2x 353d 23669 3.9 928 3.2 761
Life: 7 Lact 123217 3.9 4853 3.2 3942

Due 10/15/2024 to sexed
DUCKETT HAVE-A-DREAM	

JACOBS GOLDWYN LISAMAREE-ET 2E94
GRANDDAM OF LOT 18

lot



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

19 PINE-TREE 7593 DISC 8503-ET

840003210257933
BD: 10/06/2019
TR TC TL TD   
2-00 85 +V++V

PINE-TREE ERA ACHIE 7593-ET
840003139672589   3-00 GP82 +VG++ DOM
1-10 3X 365D 35130 5.0 1758 3.1 1084
3-05 2X 226D 28420 4.8 1359 3.3 939 RIP
SIRE: ABS Achiever-ET

2nd - 11th Dams: 
SANDY-VALLEY MORGAN ERA-ET GP83 GMD DOM
2/02 2X 365D 34790 4.2 1450 3.4 1192
SANDY-VALLEY RBS EMERALD VG-88 GMD
3-11 348 42010 4.2 1771 3.1 1316
Lifetime 184897 4.1 7552 3.2 5988
*Mat. sister is the Dam of ‘Rubicon’
SANDY-VALLEY PLANE SAPPHIRE VG-87 DOM
2-00 365 39130 3.3 1301 3.0 1175
SANDY-VALLEY BOLT SHEILA-ET EX-90
2-02 365 44790 3.6 1607 2.9 1294
SANDY-VALLEY FORBID SULLY VG-87 GMD
2-03 365 35110 3.7 1310 3.1 1095
ORTHOAPPLE MARSHALL ALIA-ET VG-89 GMD DOM
REGANCREST-JB TATUM-ET VG-87 DOM
REGANCREST TESK DELLA EX-90 GMD DOM
SNOW-N DENISES DELLIA 2E95 GMD DOM
SNOW-N DORYS DENISE 2E90 GMD DOM

PTA 12/23 GTPI +2661   A1/A1 EE
 +104M +70F +27P 84%R +596NM +.23%F 
+.08%P +2.7PL 2.74SCS -.4DPR 2.3%DCE
+1.38T +1.83UDC +.28FLC 84%R 
 +154FE +0.5FI 2.3%SCE

1/10 2X 365D 26780 4.9 1314 3.5 937 
3/01 2X 365D 27560 4.9 1349 3.6 998
Fresh 02/13/2024
1st test 86# 5.5%f 3.3%p SCS 33

CLAYNOOK DISCJOCKEY-ET
CAN 12731113 TR TP TE TC TY TV
PTA -522M +24F +17P 99R 12/23
PTA +1.76T +2.67UDC -.51FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2453
Fortune X Dewdrop Monterey EX91

Matthew Steiner | 8586 Benner Rd., Marshallville, OH 44645 | 330.466.8916

PINE-TREE ERA ARCHIE 7593-ET
GP 82 DOM

DAM OF LOT 19

SANDY-VALLEY MORGAN ERA-ET
GP83 GMD DOM

GRANDDAM OF LOT 19



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

LACTOMONT LOAK OAK ET 
GRANDDAM OF LOT 20-23

lot

20 DIAMOND-OAK ELON LOLLY-ET

145433686
BD: 7/15/2022
TR TC TL TD

S-S-I SPARTACUS ELON-ET
840003215097559  TR TP TM TE TC
PTA -+1028M +91F +48P 82R 12/23
PTA+1.59T +2.14UDC +.83FLC 81R 12/23
GTPI +2898
Spartacus x Moola 8001 10061 GP83

DIAMOND-OAK DIESEL LAURA-ET
145052384
SIRE: OCD Pinacle Diesel-ET

2nd - 12th Dams: 
STUNNING-M SLAMDUNK LISA-ET
2/10 2X 182D 13120 4.5 593 3.3 438
Dam of Trilogy Mason=ET
MS RUBICON LOVE-ET GP82 DOM
2-04 3X 305D  32740 3.8 1243 3.4 1107
LACTOMONT LOAK OAK-ET VG85
2-00 3X 365D  41940  3.2 1323 2.8 1170
SUMMERLIZ MAN O MAN LAUSY-ET VG-87-CAN
2-07 365 31364 4.0 1265 3.5 1089
4-06 336 29692 4.4 1321 3.6 1056
SUMMERLIZ LAUSYNA SHOTTLE-ET VG-87-CAN
4-01 365 30591 3.6 1100 3.2 970
5-07 365 32203 3.8 1215 3.3 1052
Lifetime 110420 3.9 4298 3.3 3686
COMESTAR LAUSINADY GOLDWYN VG-87-CAN
5-02 365 29381 3.6 1065 3.0 882
Lifetime 128206 3.8 4879 3.2 4087
COMESTAR LAUSINADIA CHAMPION VG-86-CAN
2-02 365 30814 4.8 1479 3.5 1093
COMESTAR LAUSINA STORM EX-CAN, 91-MS
4-07 365 43693 4.4 1931 3.4 1470
7-03 365 44941 4.3 1918 3.4 1515
Lifetime 202305 4.3 8649 3.4 6964
COMESTAR LAUSAN BLACK VG-87-CAN
5-04 365 37039 4.3 1587 3.6 1318
Lifetime 108246 4.4 4736 3.8 4151
COMESTAR LAURIE SHEIK-ET VG88 CAN
6-09 365 29864 4.5 1329 3.4 1016
*HM A-A & All-Can Sr 2yr-old 1989
*Canadian Cow of the Year 1995
ELYSA ANTHONY LEA EX-CAN
6-02 365 35770 3.9 1398 2.9 1049
Lifetime 109850 4.0 4334 3.1 3439

PTA 12/23 GTPI +2770  A1/A2  AE
+1003M +73F +38P 79R +810NM$ 
+4.7PL 2.95SCS -.3DPR
+1.50T +1.92UDC +.47FLC 77R
 +205FE +0.5FI 2.3SCE

Bred 11/08/2023 Due 8/14/2024 to
Siemers Doc Hancock

Philip E. Fisher | 20835 SR 189, Fort Jennings, OH 45844 | 419.302.3148



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

21
DIAMOND-OAK PARFECT LAURA

145491707
TR TC TL TD  A1/A2 BE
BD: 9/28/2022

SIEMERS RNGD PARFECT-ET
840003200124761  TR TP TM TE TC
PTA +1135M +95F +58P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.61T +2.12UDC +2.10FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +3042
Renegade X LMDA Paris 27856 EX91 GMD DOM

DIAMOND-OAK DIESEL LAURA-ET
145052450
SIRE: OCD Pinnacle Diesel-ET

Philip E. Fisher | 20835 SR 189, Fort Jennings, OH 45844 | 419.302.3148

PTA  12/23 GTPI +3003
+1118M +93F +53P 81R 12/23
+1013NM +5.8PL 2.84SCS +.5DPR
+1.66T +2.09UDC +.93FLC 79R
+261FE +0.3FI 2.7SCE

2nd Dam:: 
STUNNING-M SLAMDUNK LISA-ET
2/10 2X 182D 13120 4.5 593 3.3 438
Dam of Trilogy Mason=ET

lot

22
DIAMOND-OAK PARFECT LIBBY

145491716
TR TC TL TD  A1/A2  BB
BD: 10/29/2022

DIAMOND-OAK TWITCH LINDA
145052450
SIRE: Mr Farnear Helix Twitch-ET

Philip E. Fisher | 20835 SR 189, Fort Jennings, OH 45844 | 419.302.3148

PTA 12/23  GTPI +2900
+1325M +84F +52P 81R 12/23
 +820NM +4.3PL 2.86SCS -.1DPR
 +1.97T +2.16UDC +1.09FLC 79R
+223FE +0.3FI 2.2SCE

SIEMERS RNGD PARFECT-ET
840003200124761  TR TP TM TE TC
PTA +1135M +95F +58P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.61T +2.12UDC +2.10FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +3042
Renegade X LMDA Paris 27856 EX91 GMD DOM

lot

23 DIAMOND-OAK DOC LINDA

145491547
BD:9/16/2022

WOODCREST KING DOC
840003132417775  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA -+1571M +66F +53P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.22T +2.13UDC +1.97FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2784
Kingboy x Mack Daddy VG-88

DIAMOND-OAK DIESEL LINDA
145052450
SIRE: OCD Pinnacle Diesel-ET

Philip E. Fisher | 20835 SR 189, Fort Jennings, OH 45844 | 419.302.3148

2nd Dam:: 
STUNNING-M SLAMDUNK LISA-ET
2/10 2X 182D 13120 4.5 593 3.3 438
Dam of Trilogy Mason=ET

2nd Dam:: 
STUNNING-M SLAMDUNK LISA-ET
2/10 2X 182D 13120 4.5 593 3.3 438
Dam of Trilogy Mason=ET

Bred 11/22/2023 Due 8/28/2024 to
Regancrest-GV S Bradnick

Bred 1/30/2024 Due 11/05/2024 to
MB-Luckylady Eye Candy

Bred 12/12/2023 Due 9/17/2024to
MB-Luckylady Eye Candy

PA 12/23 TPI +27748 
+1296M# +67F# +46P# 45R 
 +4.2P#L 2.90SCS# -1.9DPR#
+2.37T# +1.96UDC# +.94FLC# 45R
 +181FE# -1.5FI# 2.7%SCE#



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

24
DIAMOND-OAK PARFECT MISTY

145491725
TR TC TL TD    A2/A2 BB
BD: 11/20/2022

DIAMOND-OAK KINGBOY MISTY
145210355
SIRE: Morningview MCC Kingboy ET

Philip E. Fisher | 20835 SR 189, Fort Jennings, OH 45844 | 419.302.3148

2nd - 12th  Dams: 
PINE-TREE 9882 D O MISTY-ET
OCD SUPERSIRE 9882-ET VG-86 DOM
2-01 365 31870 4.1 1310 3.4 1083
*Multiple active AI sons
*Sold for $270,000 in World Classic 2016
OCD ROBUST SHIMMER-ET EX-90 DOM
2-03 365 34350 3.5 1200 3.2 1086
AMMON-PEACHEY SHANA-ET VG87@2YR CAN DOM
2-02 365 34191 4.8 1653 3.4 1164
FULL sister:Ammon-Peachey Shauna EX-92
-dam of Supersire, Headliner, etc.
PINE-TREE MARTHA SHEEN-ET VG-86 DOM
1-11 365 31210 4.2 1305 3.1 968
PINE-TREE MISSY MARTHA-ET VG-86 DOM
2-02 365 34730 3.6 1266 3.1 1070
WESSWOOD-HC RUDY MISSY-ET 3E92 GMD DOM
4-11 365 40880 4.1 1665 3.4 1385
Lifetime 119610 4.1 4885 3.4 4031
*Global Cow of the Year 2014
WESSWOOD ELTON MIMI EX-90 GMD-DOM
3-05 365 35380 3.3 1160 3.0 1054
WESSWOOD MANDINGO IVY VG-87
6-05 365 36330 3.6 1305 2.8 1018
Lifetime 144060 3.4 4933 2.9 4139
WESSWOOD ASTRO MATT ESTER VG-87 GMD-DOM
6-08 365 31860 3.5 1125 2.9 921
Lifetime 140110 3.6 5029 3.0 4158
WESSWOOD BELL CLAUDETTE VG-87 GMD-DOM
Lifetime 280980 3.6 9997 2.9 8092

PTA 12/23 GTPI +2693
 +1063M +58F +44P 81R 12/23
+513NM +2.5PL 2.93SCS -.4DPR
+2.50T +1.85UDC +.96FLC 80R
 +136FE +0.2FI 2.6SCE

SIEMERS RNGD PARFECT-ET
840003200124761  TR TP TM TE TC
PTA +1135M +95F +58P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.61T +2.12UDC +2.10FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +3042
Renegade X LMDA Paris 27856 EX91 GMD DOM

OCD SUPERSIRE 9882-ET VG88 DOM
3RD DAM OF LOT 24

Bred 2/01/2024 Due 11/07/2024 to
Siemers Doc Hancock



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

25
HEMSTEADS JULIUS 2785-ET

840003272628371
BD: 11/12/2023
TR TC TL TD

Hemstead Holsteins | 22161 Lincoln Hwy., Delphos, OH 45833 | 567.242.9519

STGEN JULIUS-ET
840003213125556     TR TE TC TY TV
PTA -+2366M +138F +80P 82R 12/23
PTA +1.60T +1.27UDC +.63FLC 80R 12/23
GTPI +3159
Captian X Charl 8037 

HEMSTEADS AHEAD 2449
840003234315466
SIRE: Blumenfield Renegad Ahead-ET

2nd - 4thDam: 
HEMSTEADS FUTURE 1775 GP83
1-10 3 305 25550 5.3 1345 3.2 827
HEMSTEADS 1775 GP81
HEMSTEADS ATLANTIC 1476 GP84

PTA 12/23 TPI +2930   A1/A2 BB
+1499M# +106F# +60P# 41%R
+4.2PL# 2.84SCS# -.7DPR# 2.2%DCE#
 +1.04T#+1.08UDC# +.50FLC# 40%R
+288FE# +0.0FI# 2.2%SCE#

lot

26
RENWIND SELECT PRIZE

840003210108475
BD: 03/20/2021 
2-11 87 VV++V

SHARO-DAN MOGUL MISTY
840003144341957   4-04 84 V++GV
2/01 2X 305D 26220 3.4 897 2.8 745 
3/01 2X 305D 32130 2.9 924 2.9 940
SIRE: Mountfield SS-I DCY Mogul-ET

2nd Dam: 
SHARO-DAN MASSEY MOLLY
3/00 2X 305D 20520 4.9 1006 3.0 618

1-09 3X 332D 26760 3.9 1045 3.1 840
Fresh 01/19/2024
1st test 120.5# 4.0%f 2.7%p SCS 13

AVANT-GARDE UNIX SELECT-ET
840003149135073      TR TP TE TC TY
PTA -900M +25F -13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.53T +1.83UDC +.38FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2189
Unix X McCutcheon Summer 2E95

lot

27 FUTURAMA DOC SENTRY

840003215137288 
BD: 04/07/2021
2-08 VG-87 VVVVV

FUTURAMA LAMBDA STELLA
840003201910770    3-07 VG-88 EVVVV

SIRE: Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET

2nd - 5th Dams:
FUTURAMA SHOTTLE SIERRA  VG-87
3-00 2X 314D 22620 3.6 824 2.9 646
FUTURAMA DAMION SECRET EX90
5-08 2X 305D 20900  4.0  831 3.1  641
LIFE 1818D 110990 3.9 4277 3.1 3420
FUTURAMA ELAND SAVY VG87
3-03 2X 349D 22900 3.8  868 2.8  635
FUTURAMA FRED SAVANNA VG85
5-06 2X 365d 33360 3.8 1270 2.8  941
LIFE 1782 132050  4.0 5268 3.0 3902

Jeff & Kathy Knoop | 6750 Burr Oak New Hope Rd., Fletcher, OH 45326 | 937.214.2320

WOODCREST KING DOC
840003132417775  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA -+1571M +66F +53P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.22T +2.13UDC +1.97FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2784
Kingboy x Mack Daddy VG-88

Due 6/19/2024 to
Croteau Lesperron Unix

Matthew Steiner | 8586 Benner Rd., Marshallville, OH 44645 | 330.466.8916



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

28
WIL-O-KNOLL LA RENA-RED-ET

840003271437880
BD: 09/01/2023

OAKFIELD ALT ROONEY-RED-ET
840003208034275   3-10 86 +VV+V
1-11 2X 365D 19910 3.9 774 3.4 673
SIRE: Farnear Altitude-Red-ET

2nd - 8th Dams
ROSEDALE LUCKY-ROSE-RED  2E94
3/07 2X 365D 38090 4.5 1716 3.1 1175 
LIFE 2133D 155430 4.0 6245 3.2 4996
• Res. All-American R&W Aged Cow 2018
• HM All-American R&W Aged Cow 2017
• Nom All-American R&W 5-Year Old 2016
• Nom All-American R&W 4-Year Old 2015
• Nom All-American R&W Jr-3-Year Old 2014
• HM All-American R&W Jr-2-Year Old 2013
• All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2012
ROSEDALE CROWN OF THORNES 2E-91
5-05 365d 32,410 4.0 1293 3.3 1070
LAVENDER RUBY REDROSE-RED 4E-96
7-04 365d 52,104 4.9 2576 3.4 1752
• Supreme Champion, World Dairy Expo 2005
• All-American R&W 5-Year Old 2005
• Grand Champion International R&W 2007
• All-American R&W 125,000lb Cow 2007
NORTHROSE-I LAVENDER-ET EX-90 5*
3-10 365d 28,734 3.6 1034 3.4 974
ROSEDALE LEA-ANN-ET 2E-93 GMD
4-08 365d 39,370 3.4 1325 3.1 1202
STOOKEY ELM PARK BLACKROSE-ET 3E-96 7*
5-03 365d 42,230 4.6 1939 3.4 1432
• All-American & All-Canadian Jr-3-YO 1993
• All-American & All-Canadian Jr-2-YO 1992
NANDETTE TT SPECKLE-RED EX-93 DOM
LIFE: 3612d 133,058 4.3 5,760 4.0 5,293
• All-American R&W 1981, 1983

Price T. Knoll | 35 Burras Rd., North Fairfield, OH 44855 | 419.706.2124

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED
CAN 11801450  TY TV TL
PTA -382M -23F -24P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.03T +2.03UDC +1.28FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +1958
Avalanche X Thats Neat 3E91 CAN

ROSEDALE LUCKY-ROSE-RED 2E94
GRANDDAM OF LOT 28



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

29 EMBRYOS MAXIMUM X ROSEDALE WORTH REPEATING  

5 #1 Sexed IVF embryos located at 
TransOva, MD. Purchaser responsible 
for pick-up or shipment. For more infor-
mation contact consignor.

ROSEDALE WORTH REPEATING-ET
71580648   9-08 EX-94 EEVEE 3E
2-03 2X 365D 29610 4.3 1264 3.3 972 
3-04 2X 365D 38550 4.3 1649 3.4 1303
4-08 2X 302D 34360 3.4 1183 3.2 1089 
5-08 2X 305D 35700 4.4 1582 3.5 1241
6-09 2X 305D 18860 3.5   658 2.9 556
7-09 2X 305D 39950 4.5 1779 3.3 1324 
LIFE 2169 213380 4.2 8936 3.3 7062
SIRE: Braedale Goldwyn
*4th MID-E SUMM NATL 5Y COW 2018
*5th MID-E SPRG NATL 5Y COW 2018

HODGLYNN MAXIMUM-RED
14156509       
12/23 PTA  GTPI +2038
+2.07T +1.93UDC +1.15FLC 80%R
Altitude X Maple-Red  EX-94 

Randall Schaeffer | 11005 Huron-Avery Rd., Milan, OH 44846 | 419.499.2120

ROSEDALE WORTH REPEATING-ET 3E94
DONOR DAM OF LOT 29

LAVENDER RUBY REDROSE-RED 4E96
GRANDDDAM OF LOT 29 & 4TH DAM OF LOT 28

2nd - 6th Dams
LAVENDER RUBY REDROSE-RED 4E-96
7-04 365d 52,104 4.9 2576 3.4 1752
• Supreme Champion, World Dairy Expo 2005
• All-American R&W 5-Year Old 2005
• Grand Champion International R&W 2007
• All-American R&W 125,000lb Cow 2007
NORTHROSE-I LAVENDER-ET EX-90 5*
3-10 365d 28,734 3.6 1034 3.4 974
ROSEDALE LEA-ANN-ET 2E-93 GMD
4-08 365d 39,370 3.4 1325 3.1 1202
STOOKEY ELM PARK BLACKROSE-ET 3E-96 7*
5-03 365d 42,230 4.6 1939 3.4 1432
• All-American & All-Canadian Jr-3-YO 1993
• All-American & All-Canadian Jr-2-YO 1992
NANDETTE TT SPECKLE-RED EX-93 DOM
LIFE: 3612d 133,058 4.3 5,760 4.0 5,293
• All-American R&W 1981, 1983



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

30
AK-PHILIPS TAILOR-MD-RED-ET

145524812
BD: 12/01/2022

AK-PHILIPS TICKLE ME ELMO
840003205334886  3/07 VG88 EVEVV
2-01 2X 203D 10940 5.0 542 3.2 345RIP
SIRE: Val-Bisson Doorman-ET

2nd - 12th Dams: 
WEEBERLAC TICKLE ME-RED-ET VG-89 CAN
2-00 2X 214D 13980 3.5 494 3.0 415
*Reserve All-American JR 2Y COW 2019
*R&W All-American JR 2Y COW 2019
*R&W JR All-American SPR HFR CALF 2017
81st Mid-E Summ NATL JR 2Y COW 2019
SMYGWATYS GOLDWYN TOAD VG88
5-02 3X 365D 37382 4.4 1653 3.5 1292
7 Lacts. 226252 4.2 9533 3.6 8047
SMYGWATYS GOLDWYN TOAD VG88 CAN
5-02 3X 365D 37382 4.4 1653 3.5 1292
7 Lacts. 226252 4.2 9533 3.6 8047
WEEBERLAC JRS RED TULIP EX91 CAN
6-06 2X 365D 30836 3.5 1069 3.3 1019
6 Lact. 165466 3.6 5933 3.2 5373
ROSEDALE-I TIFFANY ADVENT-ET VG85 CAN
2-06 2X 365D 27536 3.8 1056 3.5 966
ROSEDALE-L TRUDY-RED-ET EX91
LAVENDER RUBY REDROSE-RED 4E-96
7-04 365d 52,104 4.9 2576 3.4 1752
• Supreme Champion, World Dairy Expo 2005
• All-American R&W 5-Year Old 2005
• Grand Champion International R&W 2007
• All-American R&W 125,000lb Cow 2007
NORTHROSE-I LAVENDER-ET EX-90 5*
3-10 365d 28,734 3.6 1034 3.4 974
ROSEDALE LEA-ANN-ET 2E-93 GMD
4-08 365d 39,370 3.4 1325 3.1 1202
STOOKEY ELM PARK BLACKROSE-ET 3E-96 7*
5-03 365d 42,230 4.6 1939 3.4 1432
• All-American & All-Canadian Jr-3-YO 1993
• All-American & All-Canadian Jr-2-YO 1992
NANDETTE TT SPECKLE-RED EX-93 DOM
LIFE: 3612d 133,058 4.3 5,760 4.0 5,293
• All-American R&W 1981, 1983

Kurt Wolf | B602 County Rd 17B, New Bavaria, OH 43548 | 419.653.4216

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
840003128013348  TE TC TY TV TL
PTA +121M +12F +13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.99T +2.57UDC +1.42FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2180
Arvis x Aria Adler 2E96

WEEBERLAC TICKLE ME-RED-ET VG89
GRANDDAM OF LOT 30



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

31 FULLENKAMP LADY PEMBROKE-ET

PENDING
BD: 9/2023

Daniel Fullenkamp | 3001 Wedgewood Dr., Fort Gratiot, MI 48059 | 419.852.5988

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
840003125993715      TR TP TE TC
PTA  +1321M +50F +46P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.74T +2.81UDC +1.01FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2808
Delta X Lorette Uno 2E91

INTENSE DEVOUR POMLADY
CAN 111226806   VG-89/91MS CAN
2/00 2X 365D 24000 4.5 1067 3.1 750
4/01 2X 309D 23724 4.1  979  3.2 769
SIRE: Mr. Danielle Devour-ET

2nd - 7th Dams:
FORTALE BARBWIRE POMLIE-RED  VG-88
4/00 2X 365D 28825 3.9 1118 3.0 871 CAN
LOOKOUT RITZY POMGIRL-RED-ET  VG-86
7-10 2X 308D 25130 3.5 882 3.0 765 CAN
LIFE 2265 166598 3.7 6215 3.1 5214
PROULADE POMMETTE RUEBENS VG88
*Res. All-American R&W Sr. 2-Yr-Old  2005
*Nom. All-Canadian Sr. 2-Yr-Old 2005
*Res. Grand R&W QC International 2005
*Res. Grand R&W Quebec Spring 2005
*Res. All-American R&W Sr. Calf 2003
*HM All-Quebec Sr. Calf 2003
PROULADE BEAUTE CHARLES VG85
PROULADE MARIE STARTREK VG88
PROULADE MARY REX VG85

INTENSE DEVOUR POMLADY VG89/91MS
RES. SUPREME CHAMPION FALL 

INVITATIONAL SHOW 2020
DAM OF LOT 31

lot



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

32 OAKFIELD HEZTRY LILLY-ET

840003221358923
BD: 12/04/2021

Kaite Kutscher & Andrea Bednarski %Katie Bednarski | 217 Crossroads Rd., Avella, PA 
15312 | 724.825.9856

ST-JACOB DESTRY HEZTRY-ET
70074442    RC CD TY TV TL
PTA  -646M -19F -5P 99R 12/23
PTA +1.14T +.43UDC +.71FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +1909
Destry X Dundee Hezbollah EX92

COWTOWN DURHAM LUELLA-ET
63651103     6-08 EX-94 EEEEE 2E
2-06 2X 365D 26850 3.7 981 3.3 880
4-00 3X 305D 19660 3.5 685 3.3 650
5-06 2X 305D 25140 3.9 968 3.2 794 
6-07 3X 365D 34570 3.4 1182 3.2 1100
LIFE 1572 119880 3.6 4320 3.3 3906
SIRE: Regancrest Elton Durham-ET

2nd -8th Dams: 
ELLEETA SKYBUCK LUCY  3E95
6-11 2X 365D 30380 4.6 1397 3.1 940
LIFE 1956 146090 4.8 7056 3.3 4753
*All-American 6Y+ COW 2007
*H.M. All-American 5Y COW 2005
*1st International 6Y+, SR & GR CH 2007
ELLEETA SUPERSIRE LEAH VG-88-7Y CAN
8-02 2 365 25496 4.8 1230 3.2 809
LIFE 187854 4.3 8146 3.2 6100
ELLEETA STARBUCK LYNDA GP-83-2Y CAN
2-02 2 326 13003 4.6 604 3.5 461
ELLEETA THREAT LISBEE VG-88 CAN
7-00 2 318 18510 4.0 741 3.3 608
LIFE 8 Lact. 121769 4.2 5071 3.3 4008
A BLOSSOM-ACRES SEXATION LOLA VG-87 CAN
10-02 2 365 22421 3.9 875 3.3 736
LIFE 9 Lact. 167894 3.6 6127 3.3 5514
LOLAS ALLHILL FURY VG-85
7-09 2 305 28391 3.4 970 3.2 915
LIFE 6 Lact. 121822 3.8 4623 3.3 3459
ALLHILL LOLA SIRE WINSTON EX-90

COWTOWN DURHAM LUELLA-ET 2E94
DAM OF LOT 32

ELLEETA SKYBUCK LUCY 3E95
GRANDDAM OF LOT 32

Fresh milking 80#/day



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

33
HARVUE SIDEKICK SALLY

840003220169802
TR TC TL TD
BD: 10/03/2020
3/04  VG-88  EEVVV

Steven Logan & Lady Luck Holsteins | 9506 Youngstown Kingsville Rd., Farmdale, OH 
44417 | 330.240.9946

WALNUT LAWN SIDEKICK
CAN 12508113   TR TC TL TD
PTA --1257M +2F -11P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.05T +2.36UDC +1.11FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2155
Abbott X McCutchen Summer 2E95

HARVUE ATWOOD SALLY
840003137664236   5/04  EX-93  EEEEE
3/01 2X 296D 20040 4.7 939 3.7 733
4/01 2X 334D 26200 4.1 1063 3.6 955
5/02 2X 365D 31460 4.7 1468 3.7 1155
LIFE   1466 104610  4.6 4780 3.7 3843
SIRE: Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood-ET

2nd - 15th  Dams: 
HARVUE BRADNICK SASSIE  VG85
5/11 2X 327D 32920 4.1 1360 3.4 1114
7/03 2X 365D 36490 4.0 1465 3.2 1158
8/07 2X 365D 38860 4.0 1549 3.2 1236
LIFE 2180D 191130 4.1 7801 3.3 6271
HARVUE LIGHTNING SASSY VG-87
3-01 2 327 22060 5.1 1127 3.4 751
HARVUE ASPEN SASSY EX-90
3-10 2 365 26860 4.6 1239 3.2 868
HARVUE ROY SUMMER EX-92
6-03 2 335 28760 3.8 1089 2.9 843
HARVUE DURHAM SANDRA VG-86
3-03 2 365 22160 4.1 910 3.2 714
HARVUE PHIL SUSIE VG-85 @ 2-09
3-03 2 365 32120 3.9 1251 3.0 972
HARVUE MERRILL SIS VG-86
1-11 2 365 27820 3.8 1066 2.9 794
HARVUE BLACKSTAR SAREE G-77
1-11 2 313 22230 4.0 880 3.0 658
HARVUE LEADMAN SUSIE-ET VG-86
6-02 2 365 25210 4.0 1009 3.1 794
HARVUE OCS MARK SAREE-ET VG-86 DOM
2-02 2 305 24330 3.8 918 2.7 665
HARVUE TRADITION SCARLET-ET VG-85 GMD DOM
3-02 3 365 27494 3.5 954 2.8 779
HARVUE VIRGINIAN CARTERS GROVE EX-90 GMD DOM
12-07 2 365 28560 3.7 1063 2.8 802
HARVUE CHARM KIM EX-90
4-01 2 365 26730 3.3 883
HARVUE KINGPIN MIM VG-86
6-00 2 345 20920 3.6 756

HARVUE SIDEKICK SALLY VG88
LOT 33

2/07 296D 20845 4.7% 976 3.5% 739
Due 6/3/2023 to Woodcrest King Doc



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

34
SHADOW-W CB BIAGGI ET

145664613
BD: 06/10/2023

LAKESHORE DOORMAN BILLIE-ET
840003221913354  2-11 87 VV+VV
1-09 305D 29928 4.1 1226 2.8 850
2-11 288D 36116 5.7 2052 3.1 1127 RIP
SIRE:Val-Bisson Doorman-ET

2nd - 7th Dams: 
RIVER-VALLEY BARBARA 4-ET EX90
3-10 2 305 27970 3.1 859 3.2 883
RAINYRIDGE TALENT BARBARA  EX95
3-04 2X 365D 34465 3.6 1257 3.1 1068 CAN 
5-00 2X 305D 28650 3.8 1098 3.0 871 
LIFE 1266D 104815 3.9 4064 3.1 3259
*All-American 5Y COW 2010
*H.M. All-American 6Y+ COW 2011
*1st International 5Y COW 2010
RF OUTSIDE BREEZE EX-95 2E 2*
4-02 2x 334d 31,920 4.7 1488 3.5 1113
•Grand Champion Southern Spr. National 2011
•1st 5 Year Old Manitoba Spring Show 2008
RAVERLEY BRIANA MILAN EX-2E-CAN 6*
RAINYRIDGE TONY BEAUTY EX-5E-CAN 9*
•Grand Champion International Show 1999
•Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 1993
•All-Canadian Mature Cow 1992-93-95-99
•All-American Aged Cow 1992-95-99
•Holstein Canada Cow of the Year 1999
DESPICS TEMPO DIANE VG-85-3Y-CAN

Kurt Wolf | B602 County Rd 17B, New Bavaria, OH 43548 | 419.653.4216

OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET
840003135145001    TR TP TE TC TY
PTA  +216M -20F +4P 99 R 12/23
PTA +3.45T +2.83UDC +1.39FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2148
Crush X Mogul Brylan VG-87

RAINYRIDGE TALENT BARBARA EX95
3RD DAM OF LOT 34



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

35
STAR-GEN JORD MAYBELINE-RED

840003238193109
BD: 08/02/2023

STAR-GEN ALTITUDE MAEVE-RED
840003238193103

SIRE: Farnear Altitude-Red-ET

2nd - 4th  Dams:
STAR-GEN ABSO MARLEY-RED-ET EX91
GREENLEA ADV MAEMAY-RED 2E94
5-04 2X 305D 28570 4.2 1206 3.4 985
LIFE: 128830 4.5 5758 3.6 4595
*Jr. All American R&W 5-Year-Old 2014
*Res. Grand R&W KY State Fair 2014
*2nd 5yr & Res. Sr. Champion NAILE Jr. Show 2014
1st 5-yr-old WDE Jr. Show 2014
1st 4-yr-old, Sr. & Gr. Champ. Mid-East Spring Nat’l 
R&W Show 2013
CREEK-KNOLL MAE DISTRIG-RED 2E94
5-10 365D 41673 3.6 1496 2.9 1228
*All-American R&W 125,000 Cow 2009
*All-American R&W 4-Yr-Old 2007
*Nom. All-American R&W Sr. 3-Yr-Old 2006

Starlight Genetics, Nick Randle | 5880 S. State Rd. 287, Lebanin, IN 46052
317.354.6044

CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED
840003131666411  CV  TE TC TY TL
PTA -916M -19F -38P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.99T +2.24UDC +3.12FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +1687
Mcgucci x Gchip Jail-P-ET  EX90

STAR-GEN ABSO MARLEY-RED-ET EX91
GRANDDAM OF LOT 35

GREENLEA ADV MAEMAY-RED 2E94
3RD DAM OF LOT 35



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

36
TOPPGLEN SIDEKICK WANDA-ET

840003266225815
BD: 9/18/2023

TOPPGLEN DEFIANT WOWWEE
143704502   5/02  EX-93  EEEEE
3/06 2X 362D 30010 4.3 1298 3.0 894
SIRE: Scientific B Defiant-ET
*1st Mid-E Summ Natl Fall Yr Hft 2017
*3rd Mid-E Sprg Natl Sr. 2Y Cow 2018
*4th Mid-E Fall Nat 4Y Cow 2020
*4th Mid-E Summ Natl Sr 2Yr Cow 2018
*5th Mid-E Summ Natl 5Y Cow 2021
5th Mid-E Summ Natl Sr 3Y Cow 2019

2nd - 10th Dams: 
TOPPGLEN ALEXANDR WOOWEE-ET VG-88
3/11 2X 267D 20570 4.0 830 3.4 693
ROSE-VUE DAMION WOOKI 2E91
2-02 2x 342d 20840 3.7 762 3.3 691
ROSE-VUE ASTRO WHOOSH-ET 2E93
2-05 2x 365d 30300 3.6 1102 3.1 936
Life: 1556d 124250 3.6 4492 3.1 3838
DUPASQUIER RDLPH WINNIE-ET EX-90
4-05 2x 365d 29700 4.1 1213 3.4 1001
DUPASQUIER STARB WINNIE EX-3E-CAN 8*
6-07 2x 365d 33574 4.0 1349 3.1 1052
Life: 6 Lacs 214664 4.1 8761 3.3 7176
• 3x All-Canadian in milking form
• 2x All-American in milking form
ALLENGROVE AA WINNIE VG-CAN 4*
5-07 2x 365d 20415 4.1 840 3.4 701
ALLANGROVE REFLECTION WINNIE EX-CAN
Life: 8 Lacs 131961 3.8 4980
• All-Canadian 4-Year-Old 1977
MAUGHLIN WHITEY EX-CAN
2-02 2x 335d 14949 3.6 540
MAUGHLIN JESSIE MILESTONE MISS VG-CAN 2*
9-07 2x 305d 14149 3.9 558

Kurt & Rachel Topp %Tyler Topp | 12469 Miller Rd., Sterling, OH 44276 | 330.317.5363

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
CAN 12508113  TR TE TY TV TL TD
PTA -1257M +2F -11P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.05T +2.36UDC +1.11FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2155
Abbott X McCutchen Summer 2E95

TOPPGLEN DEFIANT WOWWEE
EX93

DAM OF LOT 36

TOPPGLEN ALEXANDER WHOA-ET
3E94

GRANDDAM OF LOT 36 & 38
3RD DAM OF LOT 37



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

38 TOPPGLEN DBACK WHODIS

840003266225821
BD: 12/23/2023

TOPPGLEN AWESOME WHODEY-ET
84000323121070  2/01  VG86  +VVVV
SIRE: Luck-E Awesome-Red

Brennan, Marissa & Logan Topp | 12469 Miller Rd., Sterling, OH 44276 | 330.317.5363

MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK
84000301372104  RC TP TE TC TY
PTA -387M -23F+0P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.56T +195UDC +1.41FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +1882
Doorman X Delicious Apple-Red 2E94

2nd - 10th Dam: 
TOPPGLEN ALEXANDER WHOA-ET 3E94
3/06 2X 302D 29390 4.2 1233 3.3 967
*2nd Mid-E Sprg Natl Fall Yr Hfr 2012
*4th Mid-E Summ Natl Fall Hfr Calf 2011
ROSE-VUE DAMION WOOKI 2E91
2-02 2x 342d 20840 3.7 762 3.3 691
ROSE-VUE ASTRO WHOOSH-ET 2E93
2-05 2x 365d 30300 3.6 1102 3.1 936
Life: 1556d 124250 3.6 4492 3.1 3838
DUPASQUIER RDLPH WINNIE-ET EX-90
4-05 2x 365d 29700 4.1 1213 3.4 1001
DUPASQUIER STARB WINNIE EX-3E-CAN 8*
6-07 2x 365d 33574 4.0 1349 3.1 1052
Life: 6 Lacs 214664 4.1 8761 3.3 7176
• 3x All-Canadian in milking form
• 2x All-American in milking form
SEE ABOVE

lot

37 WIL-SAN DENVER DANNON

840003251620969
BD: 12/02/2022

Trey, Nash & Price Knoll | 35 Burras Rd., North Fairfield, OH 44855 | 419.706.2124

TOPPGLEN WS IMPRSN WHISPER
840003211500058   2-10 GP81 VVG+G
2-02 2X 305D 23450 3.9 923 3.1 724
SIRE: Monument Impression-ET

1st MID-E SPRG NATL WNTR HFR CALF ‘23
3rd MID-W SPR NAT WNTR HFR CALF ‘23

2nd - 11th Dams: 
TOPPGLEN WHOAS WHISKEY-ET 2E92
2-03 2 305 17530 97 3.9 688 3.2 564
*4th Mid-East Summer NatlSR 3Y COW 2016
TOPPGLEN ALEXANDER WHOA-ET 3E94
3/06 2X 302D 29390 4.2 1233 3.3 967
*2nd Mid-E Sprg Natl Fall Yr Hfr 2012
*4th Mid-E Summ Natl Fall Hfr Calf 2011 
ROSE-VUE DAMION WOOKI 2E91
2-02 2x 342d 20840 3.7 762 3.3 691
ROSE-VUE ASTRO WHOOSH-ET 2E93
2-05 2x 365d 30300 3.6 1102 3.1 936
Life: 1556d 124250 3.6 4492 3.1 3838
DUPASQUIER RDLPH WINNIE-ET EX-90
4-05 2x 365d 29700 4.1 1213 3.4 1001
DUPASQUIER STARB WINNIE EX-3E-CAN 8*
6-07 2x 365d 33574 4.0 1349 3.1 1052
Life: 6 Lacs 214664 4.1 8761 3.3 7176
• 3x All-Canadian in milking form
• 2x All-American in milking form
ALLENGROVE AA WINNIE VG-CAN 4*
5-07 2x 365d 20415 4.1 840 3.4 701
ALLANGROVE REFLECTION WINNIE EX-CAN
Life: 8 Lacs 131961 3.8 4980
• All-Canadian 4-Year-Old 1977
MAUGHLIN WHITEY EX-CAN
2-02 2x 335d 14949 3.6 540
MAUGHLIN JESSIE MILESTONE MISS VG-CAN 2*
9-07 2x 305d 14149 3.9 558

WIL-SAN DENVER DANNON
LOT 37

BRENLAND DENVER
CAN 12074893  TR TE TC TY TV TL
PTA -+569M +29F +9P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.58T +1.38UDC +.72FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2113
High Octane x Doorman Desirable EX-90 CAN



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

39 WIL-SAN HANANS WONDER

840003229999513
BD: 12/04/2021

William Lund | 1199 Prairie Rd., Norwalk, OH 44857 | 419.668.6393

TOPPGLEN GLD DRM WONKA-ET
840003150143800   

SIRE: Heavenly Golden Dreams-ET

SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753-ET
840003143986722       TR TP TE TC TY
PTA +378M +90F +45P 95R 12/23
PTA +3.53T +2.93UDC +2.08FLC 91R 12/23
GTPI +2914
Excalibur X Doc Hanan 28286 EX92 GMDDUE 8/17/2024 to

MB-Luckylady Eye Candy (sexed)

2nd - 9thh Dams: 
ROSE-VUE DAMION WOOKI 2E91
2-02 2x 342d 20840 3.7 762 3.3 691
ROSE-VUE ASTRO WHOOSH-ET 2E93
2-05 2x 365d 30300 3.6 1102 3.1 936
Life: 1556d 124250 3.6 4492 3.1 3838
DUPASQUIER RDLPH WINNIE-ET EX-90
4-05 2x 365d 29700 4.1 1213 3.4 1001
DUPASQUIER STARB WINNIE EX-3E-CAN 8*
6-07 2x 365d 33574 4.0 1349 3.1 1052
Life: 6 Lacs 214664 4.1 8761 3.3 7176
• 3x All-Canadian in milking form
• 2x All-American in milking form
ALLENGROVE AA WINNIE VG-CAN 4*
5-07 2x 365d 20415 4.1 840 3.4 701
ALLANGROVE REFLECTION WINNIE EX-CAN
Life: 8 Lacs 131961 3.8 4980
• All-Canadian 4-Year-Old 1977
MAUGHLIN WHITEY EX-CAN
2-02 2x 335d 14949 3.6 540
MAUGHLIN JESSIE MILESTONE MISS VG-CAN 2*
9-07 2x 305d 14149 3.9 558

ROSE-VUE DAMION WOOKI 2E91
FOUNDATION OF LOTS 36-40

lot

40 TOPPGLEN HAS IT ALL WATSALA

840003266225812
BD: 06/09/2023

TOPPGLEN ATWOOD WAZINGA-ET
840003147907068  4/02 VG88 EEEVV
2/03 2X 305D 23150 4.1 948 3.1 729
3/05 2X 305D 23130 4.1 954 3.1 718
SIRE: Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood-ET

Brennan, Marissa & Logan Topp | 12469 Miller Rd., Sterling, OH 44276 | 330.317.5363

DUCKETT PFCT HAS IT ALL-ET
840003235342391  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA +1713M +69F +56P 82R 12/23
PTA +2.85T +2.21UDC +1.55FLC 81R 12/23
GTPI +2847
Parfect X Doc Have Not 8784 Ex94 DOM

2nd - 9thh Dams: 
ROSE-VUE DAMION WOOKI 2E91
2-02 2x 342d 20840 3.7 762 3.3 691
ROSE-VUE ASTRO WHOOSH-ET 2E93
2-05 2x 365d 30300 3.6 1102 3.1 936
Life: 1556d 124250 3.6 4492 3.1 3838
DUPASQUIER RDLPH WINNIE-ET EX-90
4-05 2x 365d 29700 4.1 1213 3.4 1001
DUPASQUIER STARB WINNIE EX-3E-CAN 8*
6-07 2x 365d 33574 4.0 1349 3.1 1052
Life: 6 Lacs 214664 4.1 8761 3.3 7176
• 3x All-Canadian in milking form
• 2x All-American in milking form
ALLENGROVE AA WINNIE VG-CAN 4*
5-07 2x 365d 20415 4.1 840 3.4 701
ALLANGROVE REFLECTION WINNIE EX-CAN
Life: 8 Lacs 131961 3.8 4980
• All-Canadian 4-Year-Old 1977
MAUGHLIN WHITEY EX-CAN
2-02 2x 335d 14949 3.6 540
MAUGHLIN JESSIE MILESTONE MISS VG-CAN 2*
9-07 2x 305d 14149 3.9 558



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

41 MS RESPECTS ALT RAMPAGE-RED

840003253628937
BD: 09/01/2023

TK-PLAIN-VIEW RESPECT-ET
840003208182596     4-03 87 VVV+V

SIRE: Mr. D Apple Diamondback

2nd & 3rd Dams:
TK-PLAIN-VIEW REMI  3E94 
5-02 2X 302D 28970 4.8 1397 2.6 749 
6-02 2X 305D 29020 5.5 1583 2.9 843 
LIFE 2223D 159700 5.1 8113 2.9 4711
MARKERS ROY REGINA  2E93
2-08 278 17290 3.8 659 3.1 536
3-07 305 25500 4.4 1127 3.2 805
4-09 305 26040 4.3 1112 3.1 816
5-11 305 27260 4.1 1082 3.1 838
LIFE: 125880 4.2 5297 3.2 4013
*2nd Aged Cow, Mid-East Spring National 2010
*2nd 5-Yr-Old Cow, Mid-East Spring National 2008

Damon Bertke, Shawn Winner & Tony King | 6332 Minster Fort Recovery Rd., 
Maria Stein, OH 45806 | 419.953.8818

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
840003128013348  TE TC TY TV TL
PTA +121M +12F +13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.99T +2.57UDC +1.42FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2180
Arvis x Aria Adler 2E96

TK-PLAIN-VIEW REMI 3E94
GRANDDAM OF LOT 41

TK-PLAIN-VIEW RIPLEY 2E96
MATERNAL SISTER OF DAM OF LOT 41

Maternal Sister to Dam:
TK-PLAIN-VIEW RIPLEY  2E96
5-00 365 34040 4.,7 1599 3.6 1223
*1st Aged Cow, Grand Champion and BU of Show, WI 
State Champ Show 2018
*3rd Aged Cow WDE 2018
*Un. All-American 5yr-old 2017
*All-Canadian 5yr-old 2017
*1st 5yr & HM Grand Champ WDE 2018
*Res. All-American 4yr-old 2016
*2nd 4yr-old WDE 2016



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

42 MILEY ANALYST GABBY-RED

840003281181004 
BD: 09/21/2023

Miley Holstein Farms | 7234 Bates Rd., West Salem, OH 44287 | 330.466.8509

MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET
840003136496608    TP TE TC TY TV
PTA +55M -31F -22P 98R 12/23
PTA +2.09T +1.62UDC +1.18FLC 97R 12/23
GTPI +1802
Unstopabull X Byway Affection EX-94

MILEY WARRIOR GIANNA-RED
840003239856118     2-04 VG-85 VVG++

SIRE: Mr. Blondin Warrior-Red

2nd - 12th Dams:
MILEY ADVENT GIFT-RED-ET  VG-87
5-01 2X 365D 31980 3.6 1145 2.9 937 
6-09 2X 365D 32690 3.5 1141 2.8 904 
LIFE 1861 138140 3.4 4715 2.9 4048
MILEY BACCULUM GEMSTONE EX90
7-06 2X 365D 29570  3.9 1166 3.0  890
LIFE 2477 180190  3.7 6708 3.0 5408
MILEY PROGRESS LEADER GERTA  VG86
3-00 2 293  23210 4.1  945 3.2  748
MILEY LEADR LMAN GLAMOUR-ET VG-88
5-02 2x 365d 33,350 4.0 1335 3.4 1119
MILEY LEADMAN NB GLIMMER-ET EX-93
3-08 2x 365d 25,400 4.5 1153 3.2 819
MILEY NED BOY NUGGET GRADY-ET EX-90 DOM
6-03 2x 365d 27,560 4.4 1206 3.1 864
MILEY NUGGET ROCKET GRETCHEN EX91 GMD DOM
4-06 2x 365d 31,060 4.2 1304 3.4 1042
MILEY ROCKET IVANHOE GRETEL 2E90 GMD DOM
6-11 2x 365d 27,610 4.2 1146 3.3 904
MILEY KING IVAN REX GRETA 3E92 GMD DOM
7-02 2x 350d 21,940 4.2 921 2.9 634
MILEY CORONET REX GLADYS EX-90 EX-MS
7-11 2x 323d 20,170 3.6 736
MILEY MAJESTY FOBES GOLDIE VG-87

43 MILEY REDLIGHT GIDDY-RED

840003258823284 
BD: 07/21/2022

BROOKVIEW REDLIGHT-RED
144557907    I TP TC TY TV TL
PTA -961M -49F -30P 95R 12/23
PTA +2.20T +2.20UDC +.94FLC 92R 12/23
GTPI +1864
Unstopabull X Salt-N-Pepa 2E90

MILEY SALVATORE GIRLA-RED
840003205027862    4-11 VG-88 VVEVV
2-03 2X 322D 27360 4.1 1135 3.3 896 
3-04 2X 335D 34570 3.7 1272 3.1 1074
SIRE: Mr. Salvatore RC-ET

2nd - 7th Dams:
MILEY REDBURST GIRLY-RED  VG-85
4-11 2X 365D 39580 4.2 1645 3.1 1234 
LIFE 1293D 111600 4.2 4644 3.2 3526
MILEY BARBWIRE GLORY-RED 2E91
5-02 2X 365D 30020 3.8 1134 3.1  938
LIFE 1760 119140  3.9 4594 3.1 3660
MILEY ADVENT B GEM-RED  2E93
7-02 2X 351D 28660 4.0 1141 3.0  873
LIFE 1970 139480  4.2 5822 3.1 4335
MILEY BACCULUM GEMSTONE EX90
7-06 2X 365D 29570  3.9 1166 3.0  890
LIFE 2477 180190  3.7 6708 3.0 5408
MILEY PROGRESS LEADER GERTA  VG86
3-00 2 293  23210 4.1  945 3.2  748
8 More VG & EX Dams

MILEY ADVENT B GEM-RED
2X93

FULL SISTER TO
GRANDDAM OF LOT 42
4TH DAM OF LOT 43

Bred 8/08/2023 Due 5/15/2024 to
Trent-Way-Js Rompen-Red-ET

lot

lot

Miley Holstein Farms | 7234 Bates Rd., West Salem, OH 44287 | 330.466.8509



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

44 MILEY DORAL GALAXY-RED

840003271741311 
BD: 06/01/2023

STGEN DORAL-RED-ET
840003146619138    TE TC TY TV TL
PTA +1208M +24F +39P 83R 12/23
PTA +2.88T +2.46UDC +1.07FLC 81R 12/23
GTPI +2492
Altitude X Alena-Red GP-83

MILEY MOOVIN GAZE
840003239856093     1-11 GP-83 +++V+
1-11 273D 16,733 4.0 694 3.3 557 
SIRE: Lindenright Moovin

2nd - 14th Dams:
MILEY LADD GRASSHOPPER-RED  2E94
6-04 2X 365D 30410 4.2 1264 3.0 902 
7-07 2X 365D 27620 4.2 1173 2.9 804 
LIFE 2142D 155470 3.9 6139 3.1 4789
MILEY REDLINER GEMMA-RED  EX90
4-00 2X 263D  24310  3.6  869 3.0  736
MILEY ADVENT BGEMINI-RED-ET  2E92
4-00 2X 365  27380 3.5  956 2.8  775
MILEY BACCULUM GEMSTONE EX90
7-06 2X 365D 29570  3.9 1166 3.0  890
LIFE 2477 180190  3.7 6708 3.0 5408
MILEY PROGRESS LEADER GERTA  VG86
3-00 2 293  23210 4.1  945 3.2  748
MILEY LEADR LMAN GLAMOUR-ET VG-88
5-02 2x 365d 33,350 4.0 1335 3.4 1119
MILEY LEADMAN NB GLIMMER-ET EX-93
3-08 2x 365d 25,400 4.5 1153 3.2 819
MILEY NED BOY NUGGET GRADY-ET EX-90 DOM
6-03 2x 365d 27,560 4.4 1206 3.1 864
MILEY NUGGET ROCKET GRETCHEN EX91 GMD DOM
4-06 2x 365d 31,060 4.2 1304 3.4 1042
MILEY ROCKET IVANHOE GRETEL 2E90 GMD DOM
6-11 2x 365d 27,610 4.2 1146 3.3 904
MILEY KING IVAN REX GRETA 3E92 GMD DOM
7-02 2x 350d 21,940 4.2 921 2.9 634
MILEY CORONET REX GLADYS EX-90 EX-MS
7-11 2x 323d 20,170 3.6 736
MILEY MAJESTY FOBES GOLDIE VG-87

MILEY LADD GRASHOPPER-RED 2E94
GRANDDAM OF LOT 44

lot

Miley Holstein Farms | 7234 Bates Rd., West Salem, OH 44287 | 330.466.8509



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

45
FUTURAMA ALTITUD HEAVEN-RED

840003215137285
BD: 12/03/2020
3-00 85 V++VV

FUTURAMA JORDY HAZE-RED
840003149152480
SIRE: Cycle McGucci Jordy-Red

2nd - 13th Dams: 
FUTURAMA REDBURST HAZEL-RED 3E94
7-04 2X 306D 35810 3.0 1067 3.1 1106 
8-05 2X 365D 45510 3.1 1404 3.0 1377 
LIFE 1582 141440 3.5 4984 3.1 4368
*Nom. Jr All-Am R&W Aged Cow 2022
*Res. Gr. Champ. N-E All-Breeds R&W Jr Show 2022
JA-BOB LB HAYLEY-RED-ET VG-88
6-08 305 20820 5.8 1209 3.2 663
Lifetime 137930 5.1 7018 3.5 4823
JA-BOB BEST HALIFAX VG-88
1-10 365 26850 4.4 1187 3.5 953
JA-BOB STEVEN HALLIE-ET VG-87
2-02 365 27120 5.0 1368 3.4 915
JA-BOB PHIDEAUX HANA-RED-ET EX-90 DOM
3-10 365 34420 4.1 1413 3.4 1175
*Full sister to Ja-Bob Jordan-RED
OHIANA MOM HANDMAID-RED-ET EX-91 DOM
3-05 365 34230 3.7 1272 3.5 1182
JA-BOB HOLLY JO-RED-ET EX-90 DOM
6-11 365 29440 4.5 1322 3.5 1016
JA-BOB MARK HEAVENLY JOY*RC EX-92 DOM
7-03 365 33093 3.5 1155 3.2 1054
Lifetime 120734 3.9 4767 3.3 3974
SKI-HI MARS HELEN-ET *RC 4E92 GMD-DOM
10-00 365 30180 3.9 1174 3.2 964
Lifetime 235830 4.0 9408 3.2 7472
SKI-HI BOOTS HONEY VG-86  GMD
Lifetime 233390 4.5 10475
SKI-HI MAJORITY HONEY 3E90 GMD
Lifetime 123200 4.2 5180
TERRACE HEIGHTS HONEY SKI HI VG86
Lifetime 165130 3.4 5566

Luke Jeffery Knoop | 6195 N. Bollinger Rd., Conover, OH 45317 | 937.214.2322

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
840003128013348  TE TC TY TV TL
PTA +121M +12F +13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.99T +2.57UDC +1.42FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2180
Arvis x Aria Adler 2E96

Fresh in March
Milking 80+lbs per day

FUTURAMA REDBURST HAZEL-RED 3E94 
GRANDDAM OF LOT 45

AK-PHILIPS T STORM REN



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

46 AK-PHILIPS T STORM REN

840003269683318
BD: 6/09/2023

CRESTLEA SOLOMON RUBY-ET
CAN 12952234   2/03  VG-86  VVVVV
*1st South Sprg Natl Fall Heifer Calf 2022
3rd Mid-E Sprg Natl Fall Yr Hfr 2023
SIRE: Walnutlawn Solomon-ET

Lookwell Farm | 30308 Jaxon Dr., Elkhart, IN 46517 | 574.238.7971

2nd - 13th Dams: 
CRESTLEA JASPER EMILY-ET  EX-93 CAN
4/05 2X 304D 26310 3.8 1010 2.8 741
7/01 2X 365D 31116 4.0 1243 2.9 902
CRESTLEA GOLDWYN KAREN 3E90 CAN
4-07 359 26191 4.6 1133 3.4 820
5-10 343 26576 4.7 1250 3.4 908
7-01 330 25016 4.6 1155 3.4 838
Lifetime 158052 4.4 7015 3.3 5278
*All-Ontario Sr Yearling 2009
CRESTLEA ASTRO KAREN 3E96/96MS CAN
5-06 305 30083 4.1 1232 3.0 908
Lifetime 124145 3.9 4783 3.0 3679
*All-Ontario 5yr-old, 4yr-old & 3yr-old
CRESTLEA GIBSON BELL VG-86-CAN
4-02 365 27841 4.6 1294 3.6 996
CRESTLEA B C JEWEL VG-86-CAN
4-02 288 18401 4.5 917 3.4 692
CRESTLEA STARDUST SHERI EX-CAN 93-MS
2-04 365 18464 4.3 798 3.2 597
CRESTLEA CONQUEST VICKI VG-86-CAN 
2-03 341 23005 3.7 851 2.9 666
CRESTLEA ASTRO VANNA VG-86-CAN
5-09 305 34299 4.5 1559 3.1 1047
CRESTLEA ELEVATOR BESSIE VG-88-CAN
9-08 365 24850 4.0 1`005 3.2 794
Lifetime 187819 4.2 7870 3.3 6109
CHERRY CREST MATT APPLE VG-86-CAN
Lifetime 120944 4.4 5284 3.4 4169
CRESTLEA PRESIDENT BESSIE VG-85-CAN
Lifetime 194651 4.1 1122
CRESTLEA GOVERNOR MANDY VG
Lifetime 152073 4.2 6409

BLONDIN THUNDER STORM
CAN 110296922
PTA +48M -27F -7P 97R 12/23
PTA +3.38T +2.37UDC +1.17FLC 96R 12/23
GTPI +1878
Jacoby x Beemer 2597 VG-85

CRESTLEA ASTRO KAREN 3E96
4TH DAM OF LOT 46



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

WOODLAWN DUNDEE DAPHNE-ET EX91 
GRANDDAM OF LOT 47 & 48

OAKFIELD GC DARBY EX95
MAT. SISTER TO DAM 

OF LOTS 47 & 48

OAKFIELD ARCHRIVAL DINA-ET 
EX94

FULL SISTER TO DAM OF 
LOTS 47 & 48



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

47
TREALAYNE SELECT DAHLIA-ET

145602066
BD: 09/02/2023

OAKFIELD ARCHRIVAL DOZER-ET
840003134444674   2-08 86 +VGVV
2-02 365 30145 3.8 1168 2.8 855
SIRE: Eclipse Atwoods Archrival-ET

2nd - 6th Dams: 
WOODLAWN DUNDEE DAPHNE-ET  EX91
2-03 3X 360D 23270 3.4 793 3.1 712
5-04 253 17650 3.4 602 3.3 588
*HM All-NY Sr 2 in 2012
WOODLAWN DURHAM DOLLY-ET EX-92 
3-08 365 32436 3.7 1236 3.5 1135
5-04 365 33676 4.1 1364 3.3 1111
LTD 113470 4566 3.4 3857
WOODLAWN JUROR DAISY 3E93 DOM
6-06 305 37060 3.8 1047 3.3 1216
8-04 305 30880 4.4 1350 3.2 975
Lifeitme 220760 4.0 8927 3.4 7428
GORECROFT W VICTOR DOLL EX-90
2-03 365 30660 3.4 1045 2.9 897
6-02 305 28720 3.7 1058 3.1 880
Lifetime 133400 3.5 4636 3.0 3962
C GORECROFT DOLLY EX-90 GMD
7-07 365 37710 3.5 1320 2.8 1061
8-11 365 42500 4.3 1813 2.7 1131
Lifetime 184380 3.8 6994 2.8 5152

AVANT-GARDE UNIX SELECT-ET
840003149135073         TR TP TE TC TY
PTA -900M +25F -13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.53T +1.83UDC +.38FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2189
Unix X McCutcheon Summer 2E95

Allison & Annie Specht | 3727 Bair Rd. NW, Dover, OH 44622 | 330.343.1158

lot

48
TREALAYNE SELECT DANAE-ET

145283133
BD: 03/01/2022

OAKFIELD ARCHRIVAL DOZER-ET
840003134444674   2-08 86 +VGVV

SIRE: Eclipse Atwoods Archrival-ET

AVANT-GARDE UNIX SELECT-ET
840003149135073         TR TP TE TC TY
PTA -900M +25F -13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.53T +1.83UDC +.38FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2189
Unix X McCutcheon Summer 2E95

Allison & Annie Specht | 3727 Bair Rd. NW, Dover, OH 44622 | 330.343.1158

Sells Fresh

1/2 Lot CALF
DOB: 3/2024
SIRE: Siemers Doc Handsome-ET

Mat. sisters include:
OAKFIELD GOLDWYN DAISY EX-94
*HHM All-NY Sr 3yr-old 2020
*Mem. All-Am Produce 2020 w/ Darby
*Mem. All-Am Best 3 Females 2020
OAKFIELD GC DARBY EX-95-CAN
*1st 5yr-old & Res. Grand Champion WDE & Royal 2019
*All-American 5yr-old 2019
*Res All-Canadian 5yr-old 2019
*Mem. All-Am Best 3 Females 2020
OAKFIELD SOLOMON DANDY
*Nom. All-American Spring Calf 2017
*All-NY Spring Calf 2017

Mat. sisters include:
OAKFIELD GOLDWYN DAISY EX-94
*HHM All-NY Sr 3yr-old 2020
*Mem. All-Am Produce 2020 w/ Darby
*Mem. All-Am Best 3 Females 2020
OAKFIELD GC DARBY EX-95-CAN
*1st 5yr-old & Res. Grand Champion WDE & Royal 2019
*All-American 5yr-old 2019
*Res All-Canadian 5yr-old 2019
*Mem. All-Am Best 3 Females 2020
OAKFIELD SOLOMON DANDY
*Nom. All-American Spring Calf 2017
*All-NY Spring Calf 2017



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

49
DEL-VALLEY HC SHIMMER

840003215092602
BD: 12/01/2023

DEL-VALLEY LUSTER SHAYNA
840003226843830

SIRE: Cherry-Lily Zip Luster-P-ET

2nd Dam: 
DEL-VALLEY MITCHELL SHALENE EX-90AOT HOMECOMING-ET

840003210341497   TR TP TM TE
PTA +718M +70F +38P 83R 12/23
PTA +2.80T +2.53UDC +.38FLC 82R 12/23
GTPI +2772
Spartacus X DTA Habitan EX-90 DOM

Sarah Lehner | 709 Radnor Rd., Delaware, OH 43015 | 740.369.0262

50 RABERLAND SPRINGHILL ECHO

840003242487232 
BD: 10/28/2021

Michael A. Raber | 8399 County Rd. 235, Fredericksburg, OH 44627 | 330.674.0494

MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET
840003006972816     TR TP TC TY
PTA +428M +41F +13P 99R 12/23
PTA +1.27T +2.06UDC +1.05FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2268
Dorcy X Marsh Maxine VG-88 DOM

RABERLAND MCCUTCHEN EASTER
73947120     7-05 EX-92 EEEVE 2E
5-01 2X 365D 32160 3.7 1191 3.0 967 
6-02 2X 337D 32840 4.2 1375 2.9 953
LIFE 1116 112470 3.9 4442 3.0 3324
SIRE: De-Su BKM McCutchen 1174-ET

2nd - 4th Dams:
RABERLAND PLANET ECHO VG-88
AMSTUTZ SUPER EBONY 2E91
2-11 305 26150 3.5 912 3.1 819
AMSTUTZ LANGDON ELORA VG-85
4-07 305 24760 3.4 845 3.0 745

Sells Fresh 3/04/2023

DEL-VALLEY MITCHELL SHALENE 
EX90

RES. JR. ALL-OHIO SR. 2 YR OLD
GRANDDAM OF LOT 49

lot



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

51
MS DRESSER ALTITUDE RAVE-RED

840003238193110
BD: 3/07/2023

DRESSER UNSTOP RAVEENA-RED
840003221358894  2/02  VG86  +VVVV
SIRE: Riverdown Unstopabull-Red
*R&W All-American Spring Hft Calf 2021

2nd - 4th Dams: 
DRESSER JORDY RAYA-RED
DRESSER ABSOLUT RUBY-RED-ET VG87
DRESSER ADVENT REBA-RED-ET EX90
3-03 2X 353  26070  3.6  936 3.0  794

Starlight Genetics & Delon Mortimer & Nick Randle | 5880 S. State Rd. 267, Lebanon, IN 
46052 | 317.354.6044

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
840003128013348  TE TC TY TV TL
PTA +121M +12F +13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.99T +2.57UDC +1.42FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2180
Arvis x Aria Adler 2E96

DRESSER UNSTOP 
RAVEENA-RED  VG86

DAM OF LOT 51

lot

52
SOUTHERN-HILLS EC BRIDGET

840003279933823
BD: 9/01/2023

Chad Griffith | 12146 Dairy Ln, Bethel, OH 45106 | 513.543.2315

MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY-ET
840003234629820  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA -+387M +45F +26P 81R 12/23
PTA +3.11T +2.65UDC +1.30FLC 80R 12/23
GTPI +2549
Delta-Lambda X Caught Your Eye EX94

SOUTHERN-HILLS SLATER BAGEL
144651898   5-06  EX-91  EEEVE
3-02 2X 316D 21240 5.2 1094 3.4 722
4-02 2X 268D 19540 4.2  811 3.4 665
5-02 2X 190D 14121 3.9 557 3.5 498 RIP
SIRE: Walnutlawn Slater

2nd -7th Dams: 
SOUTHERN-HILLS MOGL BERRY  2E-91
2/10 2X 329D 26920 4.2 1137 3.1 841
3/10 2X 357D 29770 4.7 1408 3.2 942
5/01 2X 344D 33830 4.1 1385 3.2 1092
LIFE 1593 135160 4.2 5715 3.2 4302
SOUTHERN-HILLS MCC BANANNA
SOUTHERN-HILLS FR BRIANA-ET GP80
SOUTHERN-HILLS JV BIANCA-ETVG87
8-10 306  26450  4.0 1045 3.0  800
LIFE 2194 162030  4.1 6688 3.1 4996
SOUTHERN-HILLS GW BENTLY-ET 3E91 DOM
8-03 365  31440  94 4.8 1507 3.0  945
LIFE 2043 141240  4.9 6912 3.3 4617
KENFRED DURHAM BETHANY 2E90 
4-05 365  37820  3.9 1476 3.2 1209
LIFE 1484 114450 3.8 4364 3.3 3750

4th Jr. Mid-East Spring National Show



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

53 STEIN-WAY SIDEKICK YOGI

840003240345949
BD: 04/20/2022

STEIN-WAY GOLD CHIP TRIDENT
840003215077607   3-06 VG-87 VVVVV
1-10 2X 288D 17380 5.0 871 3.4 589
SIRE: Mr. Chassity Gold Chip-ET

2nd - 5th Dams: 
STEIN-WAY MONTEREY KNIGHT   VG-87
3-01 2X 336D 24780 3.8 952 3.2 785
MAUMEE-ACRES BTOWN 722-ET EX91
5-03 2 305  24370 3.8  919 3.2  771
KEMA DAMON SPARKY NC
KEMA BOLIVER SHASTA GP83
7-01 3 305  33390 4.6 1551 3.1 1025
LIFE 2268 199930     4.4 8889 3.2 6489

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
CAN 12508113  TR TE TY TV TL TD
PTA -1257M +2F -11P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.05T +2.36UDC +1.11FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2155
Abbott X McCutchen Summer 2E95

Damon Bertke | 6332 Minster Fort Recovery Rd., Maria Stein, OH 45860 
419.953.8818

Fresh 3/4/2024
Entered in the 2025 National Futurity

STEIN-WAY DOC WOODSON
FAMILY MEMBER OF LOT 53

lot

54 HEMSTEADS REVERE 2659

840003257577339
RC CD TL TD | A2A2
BD: 1/12/2023

Hemsteads Holsteins | 22161 Lincoln Hwy, Delphos, OH 45833 | 567.242.9519

RASBERRY REVERE-RED-ET
840003204145346  MW TP TC TY TV
PTA -+179M -2F +8P 93R 12/23
PTA +2.39T +2.06UDC +.73FLC 91R 12/23
GTPI +2194 
Unstopabull-Red X Bailey 50878 2E92

FOUR-HENRY FERDINAND 5905
840003146418767    5-05  EX-92  EEEEE
1/11 3X 365D 26810
3/01 3X 296D 28500
4/01 3X 309D 33510 3.9 1321 3.2 1085
5/01 3X 305D 31650 3.8 1205 3.2 1018
SIRE: DE-SU Ferdinand 12489-ET

2nd - 5th Dams: 
FOUR-HENRY ALXNDR PRINCESS
3/01 3X 309D 28650 3.7 1064 3.0 853
4/02 3X 365D 32820 3.4 1122 2.9 948
5/09 3X 305D 28440 3.9 1098 2.9 835
6/09 3X 283D 30050 3.6 1085 2.9 876
LIFE 1979 172330 3.7 6370 2.9 5072
FOUR-HENRY FREELANCE PEPE VG85
5-09 3X 365D 28920  3.8 1090 2.9  832
LIFE 1926D 150030 3.9 5879 3.0 4444
FOUR-HENRY BS PENNY VG86
5-06 3X 346D 28340  3.2  898 2.7  777
FOUR-HENRY ENCORE PATTY GP82
3-01 3X 286D  27860 3.0  825 2.8  781

DIAMOND-OAK KB ANITA MAY



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

55
DIAMOND-OAK KB ANITA MAY

145491538
BD: 7/15/2022

MORNINGVIEW MCC KINGBOY-ET
72044077  TR TP TE TC TY TV
PTA -+922M +22F +23P 99R 12/23
PTA +1.76T +1.49UDC +.19FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2306
McCutchen X Super Megan EX-91 DOM

DIAMOND-OAK ANITA MAY
144264847  4/02  GP-82  +VVG+
3/01 2X 331D 23100 4.4 1015 3.3 758
4/01 2X 257D 13820 5.0 690 3.7 512
SIRE: Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul-ET

2nd - 9th Dams: 
JANESTEAD AFTERSHOCK ANITA  VG88
5/11 2X 365D 29550 3.5 1036 3.0 880
LIFE 1525D 110630 3.3 3692 3.1 3375
JANESTEAD GOLDWYN AFTON
JANESTEAD-AMS FINLY ALLY-ET GP-83 
2-01 305 24890 3.6 905 3.4 857
ASKEW RUDOLPH ANIKA-ET VG-85 DOM
2-01 365 46730 3.6 1683 3/4 1582
DIAMOND-OAK AFTON-ET VG-85 GMD DOM
2-08 305 32590 4.5 1465 3.8 1252
DIAMOND-OAK ANGEL-ET VG-86 GMD DOM
2-11 305 25740 4.2 1085 3.1 798
FISHER-PLACE M AMANDA-ET 3E94 GMD DOM
7-00 365 37640 4.0 1498 3.2 1218
Lifetime 130570 4.0 5263 3.4 4446
WAPA BOOTMAKER MANDY 3E96 GMD DOM
4-03 365 41420 3.3 1378
Lifetime 203600M 7296F
*All-American 2yr-old 1975

Philip E. Fisher | 20835 SR 189, Fort Jennings, OH 45844 | 419.302.3148

FISHER-PLACE M AMANDA ET 3E94
7TH DAM OF LOT 55

WAPA BOOTMAKER MANDY 3E96
FOUNDATION OF LOT 55

lot

56 HERSH-DALE 296 BLOMFILD 463

840003230811756
BD: 02/15/2021
2-05 83 +V+G+

Lamar Hershberger | 3765 State Route 39, Millerburg, OH 44654 | 330.600.8557

HERSH-DALE ATL JANA
73168733    7-06 VG88 EEV+V
2/01 2X 321D 17090 4.0 692 3.3 568
3/01 2X 365D 24740 3.7 918 3.2 803
4/07 2X 337D 26000 3.9 1013 3.2 824
5/07 2X 360D 25600 4.0 1018 3.2 822
6/09 2X 365D 23070 4.1 951 3.3 751
LIFE 1893 120780 3.9 4766 3.3 3926
SIRE: Maple-Downs-I G W Atlantic-ET

2nd Dam: 
HERSH-DALE ALEX TANA  VG-88
2-02 2X 365D 21890 4.1 903 3.1 669 93
3-05 2X 365D 22960 4.4 1008 3.3 752 94
4-07 2X 365D 26750 95 4.2 1130 3.2 860

SIEMERS BLOOMFIELD-ET
840003130920421   TR TP TY TV
PTA -490M +84F +2P 99R 12/23
PTA +1.51T +1.78UDC +.13FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2616
Mogul Delta X Uno Bombi  VG85 GMD DOM

2-00 2X 305D 17310  4.4 756 3.2 549
Sells Fresh 02/27/2024
1st test 92lbs 4.0%f 2.9%p 14SCC

Bred 12/04/2023 Due 9/09/2024to
MB-Luckylady Eye Candy



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

57
SUNNYVILLE HANCOCK VIVY

840003250653289
BD: 12/30/2023

SUNNYVILLE D LAMBDA VICTORY
840003218931429

SIRE: Farnear Delta-Lamda-ET

2nd - 6th Dams: 
SUNNYVILLE RENEGADE VIKING  VG-88
2-00 3X 344D 23560
3-01 3X 353D 31340
O-C-E-C HERO VISSION-ET GP83
CARPSDALE-J GLD ANNIVERSARY 2E91
LIFE 142990 4.4 6332 3.1 4419
CARPSDALE-J AMY MARIE EX90
LIFE 169080 3.8 6486 2.9 4825
CARPSDALE-J STARBUCK AMY SUE VG88
CLAIRBOIS CAT JOHN 2E91

SIEMERS DOC HANCOCK
840003144882821     TR TP TM TE TC
PTA +1129M +48F +37P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.63T +3.38UDC +2.52FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2710
King Dox X Monterey Hanan VG-85

Claire, Chloe, Callie & Will Seedorf | 4614 County Rd. F, Deshler, OH 43516 | 
419.966.7480

lot

58
COFFEE-CREAM HAS IT LYZZIE

840003283244119
BD: 12/28/2023

CAL-DENIER-I SOLO LYZTRA-ET
840003225187942

SIRE: Walnutlawn Solomon

2nd - 4th Dams: 
DONNANVIEW DAMION LYZA-ET 2E94
6-05 2 305 29160 3.7 1072 2.9 832
DONNANVIEW INTEGRITY LAURALIE EX90 CAN
3-03 2X 365 29809 3.5 1058 3.2 952
TAILOR MADE RUDOLPH LIZA EX90 CAN
LIFE: 160580 3.5 5582 3.1 4980

James Richard | 3917 Ogden Rd., Wooster, OH 44691 | 567.224.0413

DUCKETT PFCT HAS IT ALL-ET
840003235342391  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA +1713M +69F +56P 82R 12/23
PTA +2.85T +2.21UDC +1.55FLC 81R 12/23
GTPI +2847
Parfect X Have Not EX96 DOM

CARPSDALE-J GLD ANNIVERSARY 2E91
3RD DAM OF LOT 57

DONNANVIEW DAMION LYZA-ET 2E94
GRANDDAM OF LOT 58



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

59 TREALAYNE THNDRSTRCK GOSSIP

145602785
BD: 09/06/2023

TREALAYNE DIAMOND GATSBY
145288679   2-07 81 +++++

SIRE: Mr D Apple Diamondback

2nd -7th Dams: 
TREALAYNE DOC GOLIGHTLY VG87
1-11 364 30145 3.8 1168 2.8 855
TREALAYNE JACOBY GARBO
TREALAYNE ATWOOD GARLAND-ET EX-90
*4th Winter Calf M-E Sum Nat’l 2015
8-03 322 37650 3.5 1325 3.1 1161
TREALAYNE OA GENEVIEVE-ET VG-87
2-02 305 22020 3.4 756 3.2 708
5-03 305 22990 3.7 841 3.2 745
*1st Fall Yrlg Mid-E Spring & Summer National 2007
TREALAYNE JOLT MISS GRACE VG-88 
5-03 305 26000 3.8 989 3.1 794
7-05 305 23920 3.7 884 3.2 767
Lifetime 126780 3.7 4734 3.3 4236
TREALAYNE ELTON GERALDINE VG-85 
5-02 305 24520 3.8 938 3.2 787

OCD THUNDER STRUCK-ET
840003204457423    TR TP TE TC TY
PTA +306M +34F +17P 92R 12/23
PTA +3.38T +2.40UDC +1.07FLC 89R 12/23
GTPI ++2322
Thunder Storm X Delta Missy 4212 2E94

Allison Specht | 3727 Bair Rd. NW, Dover, OH 44622 | 330.343.1158

TREALAYNE ATWOOD GARLAND EX90
3RD DAM OF LOT 59

TREALAYNE ROY GEORGINA 2E92
MAT. SISTER TO 

3RD DAM OF LOT 59

lot

60
SHADELINE-AN LAINEY

PENDING
BD: 04/21/2023 

SHADELINE-AN LANA-RED
145222390   2-04 83 ++++V

SIRE: Mr. Affection Analyst-Red-ET

2nd -  9th Dams: 
SHADELINE-AN HYP LYDIA-RED VG-88
2-00 2x 336d 14840 3.4 502 3.3 495
MILIBRO AVALANCHE LAURIE-RED GP-83
2-03 2x 365d 15310 3.2 484 4.4 502
MILIBRO MOSES LAURINA-RED 2E92-CAN
5-02 2x 365d 32432 4.1 1323 3.3 1078
Life: 4 Lacs 109615 4.2 4625 3.4 3706
• 1st 4-Year-Old, QC R&W Spring Show 2019
• 2nd Senior 2-Yr-Old, Supreme Dairy Show 2017
MILIBRO REDLINER LAURINE-RED VG-88-CAN
5-00 2x 332d 32692 3.7 1210 3.2 1052
MILIBRO DISTRIGENE LAURIE-RED  2E90 CAN 1*
7-08 2x 365d 28144 3.7 1043 3.1 875
Life: 6 Lacs 171661 3.7 6424 3.2 5534
• 1st Mature Cow, QC Spring R&W Show 2012
MILIBRO RUBENS LAURA-RED VG-85-CAN 3*
6-07 2x 365d 28521 4.6 1325 3.3 937
Life: 4 Lacs 109531 4.4 4841 3.5 3823
• 1st Junior 2-Year-Old, QC Spring R&W Show 2004
MILIBRO CHARLES LORNIE VG-85-CAN *RC
7-08 2x 365d 25862 4.0 1045 3.4 871
Life: 7 Lacs 143943 4.1 5902 3.6 5227
MILIBRO STARKISS LORIE EX-92-USA
6-08 2x 365d 37099 3.8 1415 3.1 1157
Life: 5 Lacs 157470 3.9 6197 3.3 5172

Charles Gleisner & Adam Neider | 1540Rome Greenwich Rd., Greenwich, OH 44837
419.651.9388

MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK
84000301372104  RC TP TE TC TY
PTA -387M -23F+0P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.56T +195UDC +1.41FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +1882
Doorman X Delicious Apple-Red 2E94



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

61 RAZORS-EDGE BLOSS SAUCE

840003279933829
BD: 9/03/2023

Curtis J. Bickel | 529 S Walnut St., Wilmington, OH 45177 | 937.728.0174

DUCKETT PFCT HAS IT ALL-ET
840003235342391  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA -+1713M +69F +56P 82R 12/23
PTA +2.85 +2.21UDC +1.55FLC 81R 12/23
GTPI +2847
Parfect X Have Not 8784 EX-96 DOM

RAXORS-EDGE PETALS BLOSSOM
840003233873435
SIRE: OH-River-Syc Crushabull-ET

2nd - 6th Dams: 
RAZORS-EDGE ROSES PETAL  GP81
1/11 2X 273D 19710 4.6 902 3.0 592
PIERSTEIN BOQUET OF ROSES-ET GP84
PIERSTEIN TALENT RUBY-ET VG87 CAN
THRULANE JAMES ROSE 2E97 CAN
4-08 365D 32233  4.6 1481 3.4 1105
6-08 365D 43120  4.1 1768 3.3 1435
LIFE 1820 137168  4.6 6284 3.6 4880
*All-American 6Y+ COW 2008                         
*1st International 6Y+, SR & GR CH 2008            
*1st International 6Y+, R SR & R GR CH 2009
THRULANE ROXY LEE VG87 CAN
4 Lact. 133009 4.0 5342 3.2 4265

lot

63 OAKSON COLLISION DARBY

145531115
BD: 9/01/2022

OAKSON DOC IN-A-DREAM P
144840731  4/08  EX-91  EEEEE

SIRE: Woodcrest King Doc

VELTHUIS COLLISION-ET
CAN 13358499
PTA -225M +4F +1P 82R 12/23
PTA +3.07T +3.23UDC +1.68FLC 80R 12/23
GTPI +2190
Crushabull X Collusion

2nd & 3rd Dams: 
SOOY AIRLIFT IN-A-DASH  VG-88
SOOY GUARDIAN ISABELLA

Cannon G Jackson | 23834 St Rt 301, Wellington, OH 44090 | 330421.6838

Due 5/14/2024 to 
Siemers Dfnt Rev-Me-Up-Red

lot

62
DRIFTY-HOLLOW PAT HANNA

840003239007292
BD: 09/22/2021

DRIFTY-HOLLOW PATRIOT FORTE
840003208253269   3-09 VG88 VEVVV
2-00 2X 349D 24590 3.8 927 3.1 751 
3-02 2X 310D 29830 4.1 1233 3.0 893
SIRE: OCD Helix Forte-ET

2nd Dam: 
DRIFTY-HOLLOW SHOWBOAT PAT  3E94
7-11 2X 365D 26760 3.7 1000 3.0 806 
LIFE 2521 189070 4.0 7574 2.9 5538

SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753-ET
840003143986722     TR TP TE TC TY
PTA +378M +90F +45P 95R 12/23
PTA +3.53T +2.93UDC +2.08FLC 91R 12/23
GTPI +2914
Excalibur X Doc Hanan 28286 EX92 GMD

Dwight Skidmore | 12243 County Rd. 2, West Mansfield, OH 43358 | 937.935.3137

Sells Fresh
1st test 85#



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

66
COFFEE-CREAM AV HADASSAH-ET

840003265837962
BD: 03/13/2023

COFFEE-CREAM REX ATW HARRIN
840003149156128  6/01 91 VEEEE 2E

SIRE: Ja-BobRex-PP-Red-ET

2nd - 4th Dams: 
JALODA G W ATWOOD HOSANNA  GP-83
JALODA ELITE HANDEL GP81
2-00 2X 323D 21430M 3.8 819 3.2 676
JALODA BUCKEYE HOWDY GP82
LIFE 1832D 152510 3.4 5131 3.0 4634
Next 3 Dams Very Good

James Richard | 3917 Ogden Rd., Wooster, OH 44691 | 567.224.0413

LUCK-E ADVANCER-ET
840003220169818   RC TC TL TD
PTA -488M +14F -1P 82R 12/23
PTA +3.63T +2.24UDC +2.00FLC 81R 12/23
GTPI +2026
Moovin X Doc Azacaboom  EX-92

lot

65
OAKSON DOC MALICE

145337681 
BD: 6/21/2021

OAKSON JACOBY MAGA
144712920

SIRE: Cycle Doorman Jacoby-ET

2nd & 3rd  Dams:
LUND-VIEW ATMOST MISTY  VG-87
5-03 2X 301D 25443 3.6 925 3.2 819
LUND-VIEW DENNISON MEGAN GP81
5-00 3X 308D 24890 3.8 935 3.1 775

Justine M. Jackson | 23834 St Rt 301, Wellington, OH 44090 | 330421.6838

WOODCREST KING DOC
840003132417775  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA -+1571M +66F +53P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.22T +2.13UDC +1.97FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2784
Kingboy x Mack Daddy VG-88

lot

64 BEEKMANS HANCOCK MCKENNA

145365420
BD: 11/07/2021

Braylon & Brynnlee Beekman | 11902 N. Meridian Rd., Huntington, IN 46750 
260.450.7568

SIEMERS DOC HANCOCK
840003144882821  TR TP TM TE TC
PTA -+1129M +48F +67P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.63T +3.38UDC +2.52FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2710
King Doc X Monterey Hanan VG85

BEEKMANS SULLY MINISHES
143774435   5-06  83 VG+++
2/02 2X 305D 20670 3.5 730 3.2 667
3/03 2X 305D 20180 3.8 775 3.1 624
4/08 2X 305D 25680 3.7 958 2.9 746
5/08 2X 305D 26430 3.4 905 3.0 799
7/00 2X  93D   5620 3.6 200 3.0 166
LIFE   1595D 112310    4118    3 470
SIRE: Beekmans Epic Sully

Due 5/24/2024 to
Velthuis Collision

Fresh & Fancy
Will Show!



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

69
KBSM CRUSHABULL AMIKA

840003247317334
BD: 07/05/2022

Kaite Kutscher & Sam McWilliams | 217 Crossroads Rd., Avella, PA 15312 | 
814.279.0484

OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET
840003135145001    TR TP TE TC TY
PTA  +216M -20F +4P 99 R 12/23
PTA +3.45T +2.83UDC +1.39FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2148
Crush X Mogul Brylan VG-87

SCHOO-DAILEY CRUSH AVICCI
840003142221883   5-05 88 VVVVV
2-01 2X 278D 13880 4.3 592 3.2 450
3-01 2X 101D   4720 3.9 184 3.5 163
3-11 2X 279D 20360 4.0 810 3.2 661
SIRE: Maverick Crush

2nd - 6th Dams: 
SCHOO-DAILEY DEMPSEY AVA  VG88
ATH-MOR ATWOOD ALDI-ET VG85
JUNIPER SHOTTLE ANGEL-ET VG87 DOM
CARTERS-CORNER MAN ALDI-ET  EX90 DOM
NEU-WAY PATRON ALLIE-ETVG87 GMD DOM

Due in July to Angus Bull

lot

67 DRIFTY-HOLLOW RUBY-RED
840003208253309
BD: 02/07/2021
2-10 83 ++V++

DRIFTY-HOLLOW SOMEDAY
840003138573765   5-06 87 VVV+V
2-01 2X 328D 16480 4.5 741 3.3 537 
3-02 2X 300D 18330 4.6 846 3.1 577
4-02 2X 315D 20890 4.9 1030 3.3 683
5-02 2X 316D 23510 5.1 1192 3.5 816
SIRE: Josey-LLC Rval Sun Daddy

2nd  - 5th Dams: 
DRIFTY-HOLLOW SAVAG SAL-RED  2E90
7-09 2X 309D 24050 5.9 1414 3.4 818 
LIFE 3036 181800 5.6 10256 3.6 6547
DRIFTY-HOLLOW WISC BADGE EX90
3-06 2X 364D 23440  4.7 1112 3.3  782
LIFE 2178 141340     4.9 6873 3.3 4679
DRIFTY-HOLLOW DAGGUMMIT EX90
4-06 2X 305D 20530 4.2  859 3.1  641
DRIFTY-HOLLOW ROY GRACIE VG85
2-11 2X 365D 25450 4.1 1054 3.1  790

HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS-RED
679520401       TE TC TY TV TL
PTA +1056M +66F +49P 96R 12/23
PTA +2.13T +1.71UDC +1.31FLC 95R 12/23
GTPI +2716
Argo X Rubllia

Dwight Skidmore | 12243 County Rd. 2, West Mansfield, OH 43358 | 937.935.3137

2-00 2X 313D 17390 4.5 775 3.3 582
Sells Fresh
1st test 95#

lot

68
nor-j king doc december calf

PENDING 
BD: 12/30/2023

NOR-J AMMO 2396
840003214044811

SIRE: Mr. Leaninghouse Ammo-P-ET

2nd & 3rd  Dams:
NOR-J IMPRESION 2162 GP80
2-00 2X 295D 21450 4.0 857 3.4 725
NOR-J BENTLEY 1950  GP82
3-00 2X 324D 28610 4.6 1318 3.4 987

Allen Spoltman | 2571 Clune Stucke Rd., Maria Stein, OH 45860  | 419.305.0943

WOODCREST KING DOC
840003132417775  TR TP TE TC TY
PTA -+1571M +66F +53P 99R 12/23
PTA +3.22T +2.13UDC +1.97FLC 99R 12/23
GTPI +2784
Kingboy x Mack Daddy VG-88



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

lot

70
FUTURAMA ANALYST STATUS-RED

840003274841573
BD: 6/01/2023

FUTURAMA UNSTP STALETTO-RED
840003242680088  PO
SIRE: Riverdown Sunstopabull-Red

2nd - 4th Dams: 
FUTURAMA DBACK SAPPHIRE-RED  GP81
FUTURAMA DEFIANT SHAMRY
FUTURAMA LWNBOY SYREN P-RED VG86

Luke Jeffery Knoop | 6195 N. Bollinger Rd., Conover, OH 45317 | 937.214.2322

MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET
840003136496608  TP TE TC TY TV
PTA +55M -31F -22P 98R 12/23
PTA +2.09T +1.62UDC +1.18FLC 97R 12/23
GTPI +1802
Unstopabull-Red X Byway Affection  EX-94

lot

71 HEMSTEADS REDEYE ROJO-RED

840003272265636
PO
BD: 9/05/2023

Lily Hempfling | 22161 Lincoln Hwy, Delphos, OH 45833 | 567.242.9519

VOGUE REDEYE P-RED
CAN 40001147  PC TE TC TY TV TL
PTA -+566M +43F +22P 95R 12/23
PTA +2.29T +1.68UDC +1.60FLC 93R 12/23
GTPI +2606 
Webster-P X Kingboy Miranda EX93 CAN

HEMSTEADS POPPIN POPPY-RED
840003240654288
SIRE: Rasberry Revere-Red-ET

2nd Dam: 
HEMSTEADS 1831-RED  VG87/90MS
3/03 3X 354D 35300 4.0 1409 3.2 1129

lot

72
OAKSON DENVER IN-A-DANCE

145368357
BD: 12/19/2021

BRENLAND DENVER
CAN 12074893  TR TE TC TY TV TL
PTA -+569M +29F +9P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.58T +1.38UDC +.72FLC 98R 12/23
GTPI +2113
High Octane x Doorman Desirable EX-90 CAN

SOOY AIRLIFT IN-A-DASH
144063026   5/05  VG-88  EEVVV
SIRE: Canyon-Breeze At Airlift-ET

2nd Dam: 
SOOY GUARDIAN ISABELLA

Cannon G Jackson | 23834 St Rt 301, Wellington, OH 44090 | 330421.6838

Due 7/08/2024 to 
Our-Favorite C Limitless-ET

lot

73
COFFEE-CREAM ADVANCR LESLIE

840003265837967
BD: 06/10/2023

COFFEE-CREAM SPLENDID LEVER
840003149156138  5/11 VG88 EEVE+
2/11 3X 305D 30930 3.9 1198 3.2 1001 
4/01 3X 305D 30540 4.3 1318 3.3 997
SIRE: Pine-Tree Splendid-P-ET

James Richard | 3917 Ogden Rd., Wooster, OH 44691 | 567.224.0413

LUCK-E ADVANCER-ET
840003220169818   RC TC TL TD
PTA -488M +14F -1P 82R 12/23
PTA +3.63T +2.24UDC +2.00FLC 81R 12/23
GTPI +2026
Moovin X Doc Azacaboom  EX-92



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
FOR PUBLIC SALES

EFFECTIVE MARCH 2, 1996 - Amended October 1, 1997, June 28, 2000, June 23, 2002, March 26, 2010 and March 24, 2016  

by a licensed veterinarian. The seller has the option to refund the 
purchase price or make other settlement that is satisfactory to the 
buyer. In either case the rights of ownership of the animal return 
to the seller.  The seller makes no guarantees with respect to the 
ability to freeze semen.  

   

b.   Females - All females are guaranteed to be breeders with the 
exception of:

1. Cows over 7 years of age when sold;
2. Cows and/or heifers carrying a pregnancy that is the result 

of an embryo transfer.

  Report of a non-breeder must occur in writing within 3 months of 
the date of sale or before the animal reaches 21 months of age 
and must be submitted to the seller. The report must include the 
animal’s examination record, a written statement of treatment, 
and a statement of the animals’ inability to breed, by a licensed 
veterinarian. The seller has the option to refund the purchase 
price or make other settlement that is satisfactory to the buyer. 
In either case the rights of ownership of the animal return to the 
seller. 

 

  Females bred when sold and pronounced in calf are presumed to 
be pregnant but pregnancy is not guaranteed unless so announced. 
The seller makes no warranty that pregnant cows will deliver calves 
or that they will carry calves full term.

c.  If, after the sale, embryos or oocytes are recovered from a female or 
an attempt is made to superovulate her, this negates the breeding 
warranty unless there is a separate written agreement between 
buyer and seller.

SHIPPING: Assistance will be given in arranging shipping of the animals 
after the sale. All costs, risks and responsibility will be borne by the 
purchaser.

PEDIGREE INFORMATION:  All production, classification, type and 
production summaries are current. Only information recorded on Holstein 
Association USA pedigrees is used.  Any production or classification 
records supplied by the seller or consignor will be properly identified as 
provided by owner.  Records in progress are identified as such.

GENOMIC INFORMATION: If genomic information on the animal or 
embryo is available, it must be dated and disclosed at or before the time 
of sale.

EMBRYO TRANSFER: All registered animals that have resulted from 
embryo transfer are identified with one of the following suffixes in the 
name:  ET, ETS (from split embryo), or ETN (from nuclear transfer).   If 
unregistered, the appropriate technology will be identified.  Donor dams 
are identified.

HEALTH WARRANTY: The seller will provide an official health certificate to 
the buyer for each animal showing the results of all health tests made in 
preparation for this sale as required by the state where the cattle reside.  
Other health tests completed for this sale will be disclosed.

ERRORS: The material in this catalog has been carefully edited. If any errors 
or omissions are discovered, they will be announced. Such announcements 
take precedence over that printed in this catalog.

ACCIDENT: The sale management, the consignors, and the owner of 
the grounds will not be responsible in any case for the condition of the 
grounds or the behavior of the animals and disclaim any liability in the 
event of personal accident or property loss.

LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTIES: Warranties contained herein, unless 
terminated earlier, will cease upon the resale of an animal.

TERMS: The terms of the sale are cash unless arrangements are made 
prior to the sale or are printed in the sale catalog.  Only when the above 
conditions are met will the buyer be entitled to the warranties listed 
below.  In no case will animals be released unless settlement is made with 
the clerk of the sale.  

RESPONSIBILITY:  The seller, buyer, and manager of this sale are obligated 
to comply with the provisions of these terms and conditions.

EXPORT SALES:  Buyer assumes all responsibility for health tests required 
by the importing country.

BIDS: The highest bidder is the buyer. Bidding parties or their agents are 
responsible for all bids placed. Every animal or lot presented for bidding is 
pledged to absolute sale. In case of dispute, the animal or lot will again be 
put up for advance bids, and if there is no advance bid, the animal or lot 
will be sold to the person the auctioneer accepted the last bid from. In case 
two or more claim the bid, the auctioneer will indicate the party whose bid 
he recognized. Other claimants will be given an opportunity to increase 
the bid and bidding will be restricted to the two or more claimants.

BY-BIDDING: Bidding directly or indirectly by the sole owner of any animal 
or lot is prohibited unless the intention to bid is disclosed specific to each 
animal in the catalog and announced when the animal enters the ring.  
Bidding by any member of a partnership, syndicate, or other entity having 
an ownership interest in an animal or lot is permitted. 

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP:  For all Registered HolsteinsSM, the transfer 
of ownership to the buyer will be recorded on the records of Holstein 
Association USA and a certificate of registration showing that transfer 
of ownership will be provided to the buyer free of charge.  For embryos, 
the transfer of ownership to the buyer will be recorded on the records of 
Holstein Association USA free of charge to the buyer.

RISK: All animals located at sale site are at the purchaser’s risk as soon as 
struck off, but will be cared for free of charge for a maximum of 24 hours 
following the end of the sale.

WARRANTIES: 

1)  Each consignor warrants clear title to the animal or lot, and the right 
to sell same.

 

2)  To the best of the seller’s knowledge, each animal is sound and healthy 
in every respect and embryos have been recovered, processed, frozen, 
transferred and graded in keeping with IETS recommendations unless 
otherwise noted in the catalog or announced from the auction stand. 
Every precaution will be taken to represent the physical condition of 
each lot exactly as is known. Examination of all purchases should be 
made immediately after the purchase and before the close of the sale, 
and if found not to be as represented, complaint must be reported 
to the sale management before the close of the sale. In the event no 
complaint is filed, it is understood that the buyer assumes full ownership 
in the case of animals at sale site together with all risks, after which 
no representations of the seller can be challenged through the sale 
management. Heifers that never calved are in no way guaranteed as to 
the condition of their udders following calving. The sex of an embryo 
or fetus is in no way guaranteed. 

3)  Breeding Warranty

 The seller guarantees all animals to be breeders, but not beyond the 
purchase price, with the following understanding:

a.  Males - Should any bull after reaching the age of fourteen months 
fail to prove a breeder after being used for two months on cows 
or heifers known to be breeders, the matter shall be reported in 
writing to the seller within three months of the sale date. The report 
must include the animal’s examination record, a written statement 
of treatment, and a statement of the animals’ inability to breed, 

Holstein Association USA, Inc.  •  1 Holstein Place  •  Brattleboro, VT 05302-0808  • toll-free: 800.952.5200  •  www.holsteinusa.com



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024

index

Consignor.......................... Animal.............................................Lot
Apple Partners, LLC........... Apple-Pts Aria Ayla-Red-ET................ 1
Beekman, Brayton.............. Beekmans Jrd Abigail-Red............... 10
Beekman, B & B................. Beekmans Hancock McKenna......... 64
Bertke, Damon.................... Stein-Way Sidekick Yogi................... 53
Bertke, Winner & King........ Ms Respects Alt Rampage-Red....... 41
Bickel, Churtis..................... Razors-Edge Bloss Sauce................ 61
Brown, Jeff.......................... MS Alina Adventure-Red-ET............... 7
Brown, Mitchell................... Brownhaven March Calf-Pending..... 12
Fisher, Philip....................... Diamond-Oak Doc Linda.................. 23
Fisher, Philip....................... Diamond-Oak KB Anita May............. 55
Fisher, Philip....................... Diamond-Oak Parfect Laura............. 21
Fisher, Philip....................... Diamond-Oak Parfect Libby............. 22
Fisher, Philip....................... Diamond-Oak Parfect Misty.............. 24
Fullenkamp, Daniel............. Fullenkamp Lady Pembroke-ET....... 31
Fullenkamp, Daniel............. Jacobs Delta Lakshmishre-ET.......... 18
Gleisner & Neider............... Shadeline-AN Lainey........................ 60
Griffith & Tompkins............. SH-NCM Hia Avianca......................... 6
Griffith, Chad...................... Southern-Hills EC Bridget................. 52
Havens & Fisher................. Diamond-Oak Elon Lolly-ET............. 20
Hempfling,Lily..................... Hemsteads Redeye Rojo-Red.......... 71
Hemstead Holsteins........... Hemsteads Julius 2785-ET............... 25
Hemstead Holsteins........... Hemsteads Revere 2659.................. 54
Hershberger, Lamar............ Hersh-Dale 296 Blomfild 463............ 56
Jackson, Cannon................ Oakson Collision Darby.................... 63
Jackson, Cannon................ Oakson Denver In-A-Dance............. 72
Jackson, Jett....................... Million-Heir U Fergie-Red-ET........... 13
Jackson, Justine................. Oakson Doc Malice.......................... 65
Knoll, Price......................... Wil-O-Knoll La Rena-Red-ET........... 28
Knoll, Price, Trey & Nash.... Wil-San Denver Dannon................... 37
Knoop, Jeff & Kathy............ Futurama Doc Sentry....................... 27
Knoop, Luke....................... Futurama Altitud Heaven-Red.......... 45
Knoop, Luke....................... Futurama Analyst Status-Red........... 70
Kukelhan, Scout & Caroline.Kuk-Lan Altitude Delight................... 16
Kukelhan, Scout & Caroline.Redcarpet Doorman Desert-ET........ 15
Kukelhan, Scout & Caroline.Topp-Guns DB Hell Yeah.................. 17
Kutscher & Bednarski......... Oakfield Heztry Lilly-ET.................... 32
Kutscher & McWilliams....... KBSM Crushabull Amika.................. 69
Lady Luck Holsteins........... Harvue Sidekick Sally....................... 33

Consignor.......................... Animal.............................................Lot
Lady Luck Holsteins........... Ms Stop The Freak Show-Red......... 11
Lehner, Sarah..................... Del-Valley HC Shimmer.................... 49
Lookwell Farm.................... AK-Philips T Storm Ren.................... 46
Lund, William...................... Wil-San Hanans Wonder.................. 39
Miley Holstein Farm............ Miley Analyst Gabby-Red................. 42
Miley Holstein Farm............ Miley Doral Galaxy-Red.................... 44
Miley Holstein Farm............ Miley Redlight Giddy-Red................. 43
Miller, Danielle Haley.......... Miller-Farm Alt Febe-Red................. 14
Raber, Michael.................... Raberland Springhill Echo................ 50
Red Carpet Holsteins......... Ms Redcarpet Ring Side-ET............... 5
Richard, James................... Coffee-Cream Advancr Leslie........... 73
Richard, James................... Coffee-Cream AV Hadassah-ET....... 66
Richard, James................... Coffee-Cream Has It Lyzzie.............. 58
Schaeffer, Randall.............. Rosedale Worth Repeating Embryos.29
Seedorf, C, C, C, & W........ Sunnyville Hancock Vivy................... 57
Skidmore, Dwight............... Drifty-Hollow Pat Hanna................... 62
Skidmore, Dwight............... Drifty-Hollow Ruby Red.................... 67
Specht, Allison ................... Trealayne Thndrstrck Gossip............ 59
Specht, Allison & Annie....... Trealayne Select Dahlia-ET.............. 47
Specht, Allison & Annie....... Trealayne Select Danae-ET............. 48
Spoltman, Allen................... Nor-J King Doc December Calf........ 68
Starlight Genetics............... Star-Gen Jord Maybeline-Red.......... 35
Starlight Ge. & Mortimer..... MS Dresser Altitude Rave-Red......... 51
Steiner, Matthew................. Ms Triple-T Lamb Pacific-ET.............. 4
Steiner, Matthew................. Pine-Tree 7593 Disc 8503-ET.......... 19
Steiner, Matthew................. Renwind Select Prize....................... 26
Topp, B, M & L.................... Toppglen Dback Whodis................... 38
Topp, B, M & L.................... Toppglen Has It All Watsala.............. 40
Topp, Kurt & Rachel............ Toppglen Sidekick Wanda ET........... 36
Topp, Kurt & Rachel............ Toppglenn Hanans Ayita..................... 9
Wolf, Kurt............................ AK-Philips Tailor-MD-Red-ET........... 30
Wolf, Kurt............................ Shadow-W CB Biaggi ET.................. 34
Wolf, Kurt............................ Shadow-W Sidekick Aloha-ET............ 3
Wolf, Kurt............................ Shadow-W Tstorm Agillity ET.............. 2
Zimmerman, Ben................ Blackncherry Hull Cupid-ET................ 8



Ohio Holstein Spring Sale 2024


